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Mount the Doorbell After Setup

%ag o

————

Images may differ from the actual products.
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English

Note: Images may differ from the actual products.

fJ Charge the Battery

S

LED Indication

Charging Steady orange

Fully charged |Steady green

F] Insertthe Battery

*Check battery status in the Tapo app after setup.



English

E] SetUp

1. Get the Tapo app from the App Store or
Google Play.

Download on the

[ $ App Store

e— b

2. Follow app instructions to complete
setup.

7§ Local Recording

If you want the doorbell to record videos
locally, insert a microSD card to your hub.

Initialize the microSD card within the Tapo
app.




Portugués Brasil

Nota: As imagens podem diferir dos produtos reais.

) Carregando a Bateria fJ Insira a Bateria

S

Indicagédo LED

Carregar Laranja S¢lido

Carregamento
completo

Steady green

*Verifique o estado da bateria no app Tapo.



Portugués Brasil

[E] Configuragao 7§ Gravacéo Local
1. Obtenha o aplicativo Tapo na App Store ou Se vocé quiser que a campainha grave videos
no Google Play. localmente, insira um cart&o microSD no seu hub.

Inicialize o cartdo microSD no aplicativo Tapo.

2. Siga as instrugdes do aplicativo para
concluir a configuragao.

Para informagdes de aspectos de seguranca e
adequacgdo do produto no territério brasileiro
consulte: www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/



Bvarapcku

3abenexka: lNokasaHuTe N306paXKeHNss MOXe Aa Ce pasvyaBaTt OT peaHUTe NPOAYKTH.

) 3apeanete 6atepusTa ] MocTaseTe 6aTepusTa
“
LED nHavkaums
MocToaHHO
3apexaaHe
OpaHXKeBo
HanbaHo MOCTOAHHO
3apeneH 3€e/1eHO

*MpoBepeTe CbCTOAHVETO Ha 6aTepuaTa B MPUIOXKEHNETO
Tapo.



Bvarapcku

) HavanHa HacTpoiika ] JlokaneH 3anuc
1. BaemeTe npunoxeHneto Tapo oT App Store AKO 1cKaTe 3BbHELLT Aa 3annciea
nnm Google Play. BWAEOK/IMMOBE I0KaNHO, NocTaBeTe microSD

KapTa BbB BaLLMA XbO.

WHnumanusmparnte microSD kapTtata B
npunoXeHveTo Tapo.

2. CneppaiiTe MHCTPYKUMKTE B MPUNOXKEHNETO,
3a [1a 3aBbpLUMTE HAaCTPOMKaTa.




Hrvatski

Napomena: slike se mogu razlikovati od stvarnih proizvoda.

) Napunite bateriju

L

LED indikacija

- Stalno
Punjenje >
narancasto
Potpurjo Stalno zeleno
napunjen

fJ Umetanije baterije

*Provjerite status baterije u aplikaciji Tapo.



Hrvatski

) Postavljanje ] Lokalno snimanje
1. Nabavite aplikaciju Tapo iz App Store ili Ako Zelite da zvono lokalno sprema
Google Play. videozapise, umetnite microSD karticu u
koncentrator.

Inicijalizirajte microSD karticu u aplikaciji Tapo.

2. Pratite upute aplikacije da biste dovrsili
postavljanje.

©




Cestina

Poznamka: Obrazky se mohou ligit od skute¢nych produktd.

EJ Nabijeni baterie ] Viozenibaterie

SE]

LED indikace

Nabijeni Trvale oranzova

PIné nabité Sviti zelené

*Zkontrolujte stav baterie v aplikaci Tapo.
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Cestina
E]J Nastaveni ] Mistnizaznam
1. Stahnéte aplikaci Tapo z App Store nebo Pokud chcete, aby domovni zvonek
Google Play. pofizoval mistni videozaznamy, vloZte kartu

2 Download onthe + — microSD do hubu.
[ $ App Store N

Inicializujte kartu microSD v aplikaci Tapo.

2. Pokracujte podle pokynd v aplikaci pro
dokonceni nastaven.

11



Dansk

Bemeerk: Billederne kan vaere anderledes end de egentlige produkter.

EJ Oplad batteriet ) Indseet batteriet

L

LED indikation

Opladning Konstant orange

Fuldt opladet |Konstant gran

*Tjek batteristatus i Tapo-appen.

12



] Opseetning

1. Hent Tapo-appen fra App Store eller
Google Play.

Download on the

[ $ App Store

= X
(=T

2. Folg app-instruktionerne for at
feerdiggere opsaetning.

Dansk

] Lokal optagelse

Hvis du gnsker, at dgrklokken skal
optage videoer lokalt, skal du indsaette et
microSD-kort i din hub.

Abn microSD-kortet i Tapo-appen.

13



Nederlands

Opmerking: afbeeldingen kunnen afwijken van de daadwerkelijke producten.

EJ De batterij opladen ] De batterij plaatsen

SE]

Ledindicator

Opladen oranje

Volledig
opgeladen

groen

*Controleer de batterijstatus in de Tapo-app.

14



E] Installatie

1. Download de Tapo app in de App Store
of Google Play Store.

2 Downlosd on the.
[ App Store

= X
(=T

2.Volg de instructies in de app om de
installatie af t e ronden.

Nederlands
] Lokale opname

Als u de opnamen van de deurbel lokaal wilt
opslaan, steekt u een microSD-kaart in uw
hub.

Initialiseer de microSD-kaart in de Tapo
app.

15



Suomi

Huom: Kuvat saattavat poiketa oikeasta tuotteesta.

fJ Lataaakku

o

LED-ilmaisin

Lataus

Tasaisesti
oranssi

Tayteen ladattu

Tasainen vihrea

16

F] Liita akku

il
i
et
(]
s

A

*Tarkista akun tila Tapo-sovelluksesta.



Suomi

E] Maaritys (7§ Paikallinen nauhoitus
1. Hanki Tapo -sovellus App Storesta tai Jos haluat ovikellon tallentavan videoita

Google Playsta. paikallisesti, liitd hubiin microSD-kortti.

Alusta microSD-kortti Tapo-sovelluksessa.

2. Noudata sovelluksen antamia
asennusohjeita.

17



Francgais

Remarque: les images peuvent différer des produits réels.

EJ Charger la batterie F] Insérezla batterie

L

Indicateur LED

Chargement  |orange fixe

Entierement
chargé

vert fixe

*Tarkista akun tila Tapo-sovelluksesta.
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E] Installation

1. Téléchargez I'application Tapo depuis
I'App Store ou Google Play.

. AppStore

GerTo H
}' Google Play

. E
2. Suivez les instructions de l'application
pour terminer la configuration.

Francgais
] Enregistrement local

Sivous souhaitez que la sonnette
enregistre des vidéos localement, insérez
une carte microSD dans votre hub.

Initialisez la carte microSD dans l'application
Tapo.

19



Deutsch

Hinweis: Die Bilder kdnnen von den tatsachlichen Produkten abweichen.

) Akkuladen ] Batterie einlegen
l
AS]
LED-Anzeige
Wird dauerhaft
aufgeladen orange
Vollstandig dauerhaft grin
geladen

*Uberpriifen Sie den Batteriestatus in der Tapo-App.

20



Deutsch

] Einrichten ] Lokale Aufzeichnung
1. Die Tapo App erhalten Sie im App Store Wenn Sie méchten, dass die Turklingel
oder im Google Play Store. Videos lokal aufzeichnet, legen Sie eine
2 Domnioad on the TN microSD-Karte in lhren Hub ein.
[ $ App Store ‘
e i ‘ ‘ Initialisieren Sie die microSD-Karte in der
EEEE  C Tapo-App.

2. Folgen Sie den weiteren Instruktionen der
App um die Installation abzuschlieBen.

21



EAANViK&

Inuelwon: OLEKOVEG EVEEXETAL VO SLAPEPOUV OO TXX TIPOYHOTIKA TIPOIOVTAL.

) Poépuoe v protopia ] TomoBetriote TNV Mmotapiot

L

‘Evéel€n LED

. TtoBep&
®bpuon TIOPTOKOAL
MANPWG >toBepod
POPTIOPEVO TPAOWO

*EAEYETE TNV KATAOTOON TNG UMXTAPIOG TNV EPAPUOYT
Tapo.

22



) PuUBpon

1. KateBdote tnv epappoyr Tapo amod to
App Store i to Google play.

Download on the.

[ $ App Store

GeTIToN HE X
e

2. AkoAOUBNOTE TIC 08NVieg yio va
OANOKANPWOETE TNV EYKATAOTOON.

EAANViK&

] Torukn eyypon

E&v B€AeTE TO KOUSOUVL TNC TTIOPTOG VX
KOTOYPAPEL BIVTEO TOTIKEG, TOTIOBETHOTE
ua kapta microSD oto hub oo

EkkvAOTE TNV K&PTA microSD otnv
e@oppoyr Tapo.
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Magyar

Megjegyzés: az dbran lathatd eszkozok eltérhetnek a valds termékektdl.

EJ Toltse fel az akkumulatort ] Helyezze be az akkumulatort

o

LED jelzés
Toltés Folyamatgs
narancssarga
Teljgsen Folyamatos zold
feltoltve *Ellendrizze az akkumulator allapotat a Tapo

alkalmazasban.

24



Magyar

) Beadllitas 3 Helyirogzités
1. Toltse le és telepitse a Tapo app-ot az App Ha azt szgretné, hogy az ajtobcsengd
Store-bol vagy a Google Play aruhazbol. helyileg régzitsen videokat, helyezzen be
7 T I egy microSD-kértyéat a hubba.
[ $ App Store ‘ L . . .
Rl gk - ‘ ‘ Inicializalja a microSD kartyat a Tapo
T \ ) alkalmazéasban.

2. Kévessen az app instrukcioit, hogy
befejezze a bedllitast.

25



Bahasa Indonesia

Catatan: gambar mungkin berbeda dari produk yang sebenarnya.

Isi daya baterai ] Masukkan Baterai

@@,@O

Indikasi LED

Mengisidaya |Oranye

Terisi penuh Hijau

*Periksa status baterai di aplikasi Tapo.

26



E] SetUp

1. Dapatkan aplikasi Tapo dari App Store
atau Google Play.

2 Downlosd on the.
[ App Store

= X
(=T

2. lkuti instruksi pada aplikasi untuk
menyelesaikan pengaturan.

Bahasa Indonesia
] Rekaman Lokal

Jika Anda ingin bel pintu merekam video
secara lokal, masukkan kartu microSD ke
hub Anda.

Beri nama kartu microSD dalam aplikasi
Tapo.

27



Italiano

Nota: le immagini potrebbero essere diverse dai prodotti attuali.

) Caricamento Batteria F] Inserisci la batteria

L

Indicazione LED

In carica arancione fisso
Carica .

verde fisso
completata

*Controlla lo stato della batteria nell'app Tapo.

28



Italiano

] Impostazione 7] Registrazione in locale
1. Cerca l'applicazione Tapo nell’App Store Se vuoi che il campanello registri i video
oin Google Play localmente, inserisci una scheda microSD
T TN nel tuo hub.
' AppStore ‘
;'. e ‘ ‘ Inizializza la scheda microSD tramite I'app
mEERE | Tapo.

2. Seguite le indicazioni della app per
completare l'installazione.

29



BAFE

FIBRIGEBROEFEELRDBENHDET,
] XyFU—OKE

L

LED &
= ALY BT
B BT
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B RyFU—sROHIT3

“Tapo 7 Z7UT/N\y T —DREZHERLTLE W,



BAE

£ Evbh7y7 ] O—7JLEkiE
1. App Store F7zl& Google Play m5 RZARILOMRZE O —A)L TIRETT DHE 1.
Tapo 77U %aES IVO—RUTLEE W, J\ZIZ microSD A—RZEBALTIZS W,

& iy siore JEECE o Tapo 7 7Uh5Hh—RO#FEEEIT>TL
ZEW,
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KasakLwua

Eckepty: CypeTTep HakTbl eHIMAEPAEH e3reLle 60ybl MyMKIH.

) BatapesHbl 3apsATaHbI3 ] batapesHbl CafblHbI3

o

YKapbikanoartbl KepceTkill
TypaKThl
Sapsatay KbI3FbINT Capbl
Tonbik
TYpaKTbl XKacbin
3apsaTranFaH

*Tapo KongaH6ackiHaa 6aTapes KyiiH TeKCepIHia.

32



Kasakwa

E) Opwaty
1. Tapo KocbiMLwacklH App Store Hemece
Google Play apKblibl XXYKTEHI3.

=
}' Google Play

2. OpHaTyabl asKTay YLiH KocbIMLLIa
HYCKaynapblH OpbIHAaHbI3.

3 KeprinikTixa36a

ECik KOHbIpaybIHbIH XXeprinikTi benHenepai
»KasyblH KanacaHpl3, microSD kapTacblH
xabKa canblHbI3.

Tapo KocbIMLackiHaa microSD kapTachkiH
iCKe KOCbIHbI3.

33
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Espafiol (Latinoamérica)

Nota: Las imagenes pueden diferir de los productos reales.

EJ Cargar la bateria F] Inserte la bateria

L

Indicacién LED
naranja
Cargando constante
Totalmente "
verde fijo
cargado

*Comprueba el estado de la bateria en la aplicacion Tapo.

36



) Configuracién

1. Obtenga la aplicacion Tapo en App Store
o Google Play.

2. Siga las instrucciones en la aplicacion
para completar la configuracion.

Espafiol (Latinoamérica)
3 Grabacion local

Si desea que el timbre grabe videos
localmente, inserte una tarjeta microSD en
su concentrador.

Inicialice la tarjeta microSD dentro de la
aplicacion Tapo.

37



LatvieSu

Piezime: attéli var atSkirties no faktiskajiem produktiem.

EJ Uzladgjiet akumulatoru ] levietojiet akumulatoru

L

LED indikacija

- vienmerigi
Uzlade neng
oranza

Pilntba uzladéets|vienmerigi zals

*Parbaudiet akumulatora stavokli lietotné Tapo.

38



LatvieSu

[E] lestatisana ] Lokalaierakstisana
1. Lejupieladéjiet Tapo lietotni no App store Ja vélaties, lai durvju zvans ierakstitu

vai Google play. videoklipus lokali, centrmezgla ievietojiet
gepay microSD karti

Inicializéjiet microSD karti Tapo lietotné.

2. Sekojiet noradém lai pabeigtu
uzstadisanu.

39



Lietuviy

Pastaba: vaizdai gali skirtis nuo tikryjy gaminiy.

) Akumuliatoriaus jkrovimas  [fJ Akumuliatoriaus jdéjimas

L

LED indikacija
) nuolatinis
lkrovimas o
oranzinis
VisiSkai nuolat Sviecia
ikrautas zaliai

*Patikrinkite akumuliatoriaus blseng ,Tapo” programélgje.

40



Lietuviy

) Nustatymas 3 Ira8ymas vietoje
1. Parsisiysti ,Tapo” galite i$ telefono programeliy Jeinorite, kad dury skambutis jrasinéty
parduotuvés ,App Store" ar ,Google Play”. vaizdo jrasus vietoje, j koncentratoriy jdekite

,microSD" kortele.

Inicijuokite ,microSD" kortele naudodami
programéle ,Tapo”.

2. Noredami jdiegti kamera, vykdykite
programéléje patelktas instrukcijas.

41



Norsk

Obs: Bilder stemmer ikke alltid helt overens med de faktiske produktene.

) Lad batteriet

L

LED indikasjon

Lading

Konstant oransje

Fulladet

Fast grgnn

42

f] Settinn batteriet

*Sjekk batteristatusen i Tapo-appen.




) Oppsett

1. Hent Tapo-appen i App Store eller
Google Play.

Download on the

[ $ App Store

= X
(=T

2. Fglg instruksjonene i appen for & fullfere
oppsettet.

Norsk

7] Lokalt opptak

Hvis du vil at ringeklokken skal spille inn
videoer lokalt, setter du inn et microSD-
kort i huben din.

Initialiser microSD-kortet i Tapo-appen.

43



Polski

Uwaga: Obrazki majg charakter jedynie pogladowy.

) Nataduj baterig ) Wit6z baterie

S

Wskaznik LED

tadowanie pomaranczowy

W petni
natadowana

zielony

*Sprawd? stan baterii w aplikacji Tapo.

44



Polski

) Skonfiguryj

1. Pobierz aplikacje Tapo ze sklepu App
Store lub Google Play.

Download on the

[ $ App Store

= X
(=T

2. Zastosuj sie do polecen w aplikacji i
skonfiguruj ustawienia urzadzenia.

] Nagrywanie lokalne

Jesli chcesz, aby dzwonek do
drzwi nagrywat wideo lokalnie, wtéz
karte microSD do Huba.

Zainicjuj karte microSD w aplikacji Tapo.

45



Portugués

Nota: As imagens podem diferir dos produtos reais.

EJ Carregue a bateria F] Inserir a Bateria

S

Indicagdo LED

Carregar Laranja S¢lido

Carregamento
completo

Verde Sdlido

*Verifique o estado da bateria na aplicagdo Tapo.

46



Portugués

] Configurar ] Gravagéo Local
1. Obtenha a aplicagéo Tapo a partir da App Se quiser que a campainha da porta
Store ou Google Play. grave videos localmente, insira um cartéo

microSD no seu centro.

Inicialize o microSD dentro da app Tapo.

2.Siga as instru¢des na app para
completar a configuragao.

47



Roména

Nota: imaginile pot diferi de produsele reale.

E) incércarea Bateriei ] Introdu Bateria
4
AS]
Indicatie LED
I portocaliu
Incarcare
constant
Acorunpmt verde constant
incarcat

*Verifica starea bateriei in aplicatia Tapo.

48



] Configurare

1. Descarca aplicatia Tapo din App Store
sau Google Play.

2. Urmeaza instructiunile din aplicatie
pentru a finaliza configurarea.

Romana
) inregistrare Locala

Daca doresti ca soneria sa inregistreze
videoclipuri local, introdu un card microSD
n hub-ul tau.

Initializeaza cardul microSD in aplicatia
Tapo.

49



Pycckuii A3blk

I'Ipmmeanwe: l/l306pa)KéHHble NPOAYKTbl MOT'YT OT/INYATbCA OT PeasibHbIX.

) 3apsaute akkymynsTop ] YctaHoBUTE aKKyMynsTOP

o

WHavkaTop
i roput
WaET 3apaaka P
OpaHXeBbIM
3apaaka .
ropuT 3€NEHbIM
3aBepLueHa

*MpoBepbTe COCTOAHME 6aTapen B NpUaoxeHun Tapo.

50



] BbiNo/HMTE HACTPOVIKY

1. 3arpysuTe npunoxeHne Tapo ns App
Store nnn Google Play.

=
}' Google Play

2. CnepnymTe MHCTPYKLUMSAM NPUIOXKEHNSA
A7 3aBEpLUEHNA HACTPOVIKM.

Pycckui A3bik
(] JlokanbHasi 3anuchb

Ecnv Hy>KHO, 4TOObI ABEPHON 3BOHOK
3anuncelBan BUAEO TOKabHO, yCTaHOBUTE B
LIeHTP ynpaBnenus kapTy microSD.

YNpaBAEHUs N HULMaNU3NpyTe KapTy
microSD Yepes npunoxeHue Tapo.

51



Srpski jezik/Cpncku jeank

HanomeHa: cavike ce Mory pasiMkoBaTyt Of CTBapHUX MPOM3BOAA.

) Napunite bateriju

S

JIE[ viHavkaumja

CranHo
MNyreere

HapaHLlacTo
MoTtnyHo

CtanHo 3eneHo
HanyH-eH

52

] Ubacite bateriju

*MposepuTe cTaTyC 6atepuje y anavkaumjy Tapo.



Srpski jezik/Cpncku jeank

) Podesavanje

1. Preuzmite Tapo aplikaciju, iz App
prodavnice ili Google Play.

. AppStore

GeTTon H
}' Google Play

e
2. Urmeaza instructiunile din aplicatie
pentru a finaliza configurarea.

] Lokalno snimanje

Ako Zelite da zvono na vratima snima video-
zapise lokalno, ubacite microSD karticu u
¢voriste.

Inicijalizujte microSD karticu u Tapo
aplikaciji.

53



Slovencina

Poznédmka: obrazky sa v porovnani so skutocnymi produktmi moézu odliSovat.

) Vymena batérie ] Viozenie batérie

S

LED indikacia

Nabijanie stéle oranzovéa

Plne nabité Svieti zelena

*Skontrolujte stav batérie v aplikacii Tapo.

54



] Konfiguracia

1. Stiahnite si aplikaciu Tapo zo sluzby App
Store alebo Google Play.

nload on the 4 N\

. AppStore

GeTmon H
}' Google Play

2. Dokoncite nastavenie podla pokynov
aplikacie.

Slovencina

] Lokélne zaznamenavanie

Ak chcete, aby dverovy zvoncek
zaznamenaval videa a ukladal ich lokéalne,
tak do riadiacej jednotky vlozte microSD
kartu.

MicroSD kartu inicializujte v aplikécii Tapo.
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Slovenscina

Opomba: Slike se lahko razlikujejo od dejanskih izdelkov.

] Napolnite baterijo 7] Vstavljanje baterije

S

LED indikacija

Polnjenje stalno oranzno

Popolnoma
napolnjen

stalno zeleno

*Preverite stanje baterije v aplikaciji Tapo.

56



Slovenscina

[E] Nastavitev ] Lokalno snemanje
1.1z Google Play ali App Storea prenesite Ce Zelite, da hisni zvonec snema lokalne
aplikacijo Tapo. videoposnetke, v vozlise vstavite kartico

microSD.

Inicializirajte kartico microSD v aplikaciji
Tapo.

2. Sledite navodilom aplikacije in zakljucite
nastavitve.

57



Espafiol

Nota: Las imagenes pueden diferir de los productos reales.

f) Cargar la bateria f] Vstavljanje baterije

L

Indicacién LED
naranja
Cargando constante
Totalmente .
verde fijo
cargado

*Comprueba el estado de la baterfa en la aplicacion Tapo.

58



Espafiol

) Configurar ] Grabacion Local
1. Obtén la aplicacion Tapo desde App Ce zelite, da hisni zvonec snema lokalne
Store o Google Play videoposnetke, v vozliSce vstavite kartico
TN microSD.
. AppStore ‘
i ‘ ‘ Inicializar la tarjeta microSD dentro de la
Ok . ) aplicacion Tapo.

2. Sigue las instrucciones de la aplicacion
para completar la configuracion.

59



Svenska

Obs! Bilden kan skilja sig fran akutella produkten.

fJ Ladda batteriet ] Sattibatteriet

S

LED indikering

Laddning Stadigt orange
Fulladdad Fast gron

*Kontrollera batteristatusen i Tapo-appen.

60



Svenska

) Konfigurera ] Lokalinspelning
1. Hadmta hem Tapo appen ifran App Store Om du vill att dérrklockan ska spela in

eller Google Play. videor lokalt satter du in ett microSD-kort i
= hubben.

Initialisera microSD-kortet i Tapo-appen.

2. Folj instruktionerna i appen for att
slutfora installationen.
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Tiirkce

Not: Resimler gercek Urtinlerden farklilik gosterebilir.

EJ Pil SarjEtme

L

LED gdstergesi
Sarj oluyor Sabit turuncu
Tam sarjli Sabit yesil
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[ Pili Yerlestirin

*Tapo uygulamasinda pil durumunu kontrol edin.



Tiirkce

EJ Kurulum ] Yerel Kayit
1. Tapo uygulamasini App Store'dan veya Kapi zilinin videolari yerel olarak
Google Play'den edinin. kaydetmesini istiyorsaniz, hub'iniza bir

microSD kart takin.

Tapo uygulamasinda microSD karti baslatin.

2. Kurulumu tamamlamak igin uygulama
talimatlarini takip edin.
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YkpaiHcbka MoBa

MpuMiTKa. 306paKEeHHA MOXY Tb BIAPI3HATUCA B peasbHVX BUPOGIB.

) 3apsaitb akymynatop ] BcTaHoBITb 6aTapeto

o

CeiTnogiogHa iHanKauia

MOCTIAHO
3apamKaHHsa .

rnomMapaH4eBui
MosHicTo MOCTINHO
3apAMKEHN | 3eneHni

*MepeBsipTe CTaH akyMyndTopa B Nporpami Tapo.
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YkpaiHcbka MoBa

) HanawTtyBaty ] JNokanbHwii 3anuc
1. B MmOXeTe 3HaT 4oAaToK Tapo 'y App AKLLO BM xO4eTe, W06 ABEPHWIN A3BIHOK
Store abo Google Play. 3anncysas BiAEO SI0KabHO, BCTaBTe
TN KapTKy microSD y CBil1 KOHLEHTpaTop.
"";*.' T = ‘ ‘ ‘ IHiujanizyiTe kapTky microSD y nporpami
meEE Tapo.

2. [JoTpuMynTECh IHCTPYKLUIR, LWOb
3aBEPLUMTY NPOLIEC HaNaLLTYBaHHS.
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Tiéng Viét

Luu y: Hinh anh c6 thé khac vai san phdm thuc té.

) Sacpin
o
ASHS]
Chibéao dén LED
Sac Mau cam sang
Sac day Mlau xanh l& cay
sang
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] Lappin

*Kiém tra tinh trang pin trong (g dung Tapo.



Tiéng Viét
E Cai dat ﬂ Ghindibd

1. Tai vé Uing dung Tapo tir Apple App Store

Néu ban muén chudng ctra quay video noi
hoac Google Play.

b6, hay Iap thé nhd microSD vao hub clia

& S TN ban.
App Store
il - ‘ ‘ ‘ Khdi tao thé nhd microSD trong Ung dung

2. Lam theo hudng dan clia img dung dé
hoan tat cai dat.
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Eesti

Markus. Pildid vdivad tegelikest toodetest erineda.

) Laadige aku

L

LED indikaator

Laadimine

Pusivalt oranz

Taielikult laetud

PUsivalt roheline
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] Sisestage aku

*Kontrolli aku olekut Tapo rakenduses.



Eesti

] Seadistamine ] Kohalik salvestamine
1. Hankige Tapo rakendus App Store'ist voi Kui soovite, et uksekell salvestaks videoid
Google Play'st. lokaalselt, sisestage jaoturisse microSD-
4 B kaart.

Kaivitage microSD-kaart Tapo rakenduses.

2. Seadistuse Idpetamiseks jargige
rakenduse juhiseid.
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English: Safety Information

Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device. If you need service, please contact us.
Do not use damaged charger or USB cable to charge the device.

Do not use any other chargers than those recommended.

Do not use the device where wireless devices are not allowed

Keep the device away from fire or hot environments. DO NOT immerse in water or any other liquid
Adapter shall be easily accessible.

CAUTION!
Risk of fire or explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type.

CAUTION!
Avoid replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard. Avoid disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or
mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion. Do not leave a battery in an extremely high temperature
surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas; Do not leave a battery subjected to
extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

Please read and follow the above safety information when operating the device. We cannot guarantee that no accidents or damage will occur due to
improper use of the device. Please use this product with care and operate at your own risk,

Portugués Brasil: Informagdes de Seguranca

N&o tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o dispositivo. Se vocé precisar de servigo, entre em contato conosco.

Né&o utilize carregadores ou cabos USB danificados para alimentar o dispositivo.

Na&o utilize nenhum outro carregador além dos recomendados.

Nao utilize o dispositivo onde dispositivos wireless ndo sdo autorizados.

Mantenha o dispositivo longe do fogo ou de ambientes quentes. NAO mergulhe em dgua ou qualquer outro liquido.

0 adaptador deve ser faciimente acessivel.
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CUIDADO!
Risco de incéndio ou explosdo se a bateria for substituida por um tipo incorreto.

CUIDADO!
Evite a substituicdo de uma bateria por um tipo incorreto que possa anular a protegao. Evite descartar uma bateria no fogo ou forno quente,
ou esmagar ou cortar mecanicamente uma bateria, que pode resultar em explosdo. Nao deixe uma bateria em um ambiente de temperatura
extremamente alta que possa resultar em explosdo ou vazamento de liquido ou gas inflamavel; Ndo deixe uma bateria sujeita a pressao de
ar extremamente baixa que pode resultar em explosdo ou vazamento de liquido ou gas inflamével.

Favor ler e seguir as informagdes de seguranga ao operar o dispositivo. Ndo podemos garantir que nenhum acidente ou dano possa ocorrer devido ao
uso inadequado do dispositivo. Por favor, use este produto com cuidado e opere sob seu proprio risco.
Bonrapcku: UHdopmaums 3a 6e3onacHoCcT

He ce onuTeaiTe camu.aa pa3rnobssaTe, PEMOHTUPATE WM MPOMEHATE YCTPONCTBOTO. AKO B € HY)KHO CEPBU3HO 0BCNYXBaHE, MONS, 06bpHETe
Ce KbM Hac.

He v3nonsBaiite NoBpeaeH 3apsaHu ycTpoicTsa unm nospeaery USB kabenw, 3a fa 3apexaate yCTPONCTBOTO.

He 13nonagaiite Apyru 3apsAaHU yCTPOMCTBA OCBEH NPenopbyaHnTe.

He n3nonsBaiite yCTPONCTBOTO Ha MECTa, KbAETO BEIKUYHWTE YCTPOWCTBA HE Ca Pa3peLleHu.

MaseTe yCTPOMCTBOTO OT OFbH, BaXHW W ropewwm cpean. HE IO NMOTOMABANTE Bba Boaa v Apyrii TEYHOCTU.

ApanTepbT TpabBa Aa 6bae NEeCHOAOCTbNEH.

BHUMAHWE!
Puck oT noxap v ekcnnosus, ako 6atepnata 6be CMeHeHa C HenpasuieH Tun.
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BHUMAHWE!
W3bsreaiiTe 3amaAHaTa Ha 6aTepua C HENPaBU/EH TUM, KOMTO MOXe Aa HapyLUM 3alluTaTa.
W36sreaiiTe M3XBLPNAHETO Ha BaTepusATa B OrbH UM ropella GypHa, U MEXaHUYHOTO CMayKBaHe UNW pAsaHe Ha batepusTa, KOeTo MoXxe
/a foBefe 10 eKcrnosus. He ocTasniiTe GatepusTa B Cpe/aa C EKCTPEMHO BIICOKA TEMMEPaTypa, KOETO MOXE Aa A0Be/e 10 eKCrosus
WM na3TdaHe Ha 3ananima Te4HOCT UK ras; He ocTaBsiiTe GaTepusTa Mpu eKCTDEMHO HICKO Bb3AYLIHO Ha/lAraHe, KOeTo MoXe Aa A0Beae
A0 EKCNNO3NA UM U3TUHAHE Ha 3ananuma TEYHOCT UK ras.

Mons, npoyeTteTe 1 cneasaiite ropHata UHGOPMaUmMA 3a 6€30MacHOCT, Korato paboTuTe C YCTPOMCTBOTO. Hue He MOXEeM Aa rapaHTipame, Ye Hama
[1a Ce CNyyaT MHLWMACHTYA W1 NOBPE/IM NOPAAV HENPABIHOTO M3NOA3BAHE Ha YCTPOMCTBOTO. MOAs, 13Mon3saiiTe MPOAYKTa C HEOGXOAUMATA rpIbKa 1
paboTeTe C Hero Ha CBOWV COBCTBEH PUCK.

Hrvatski: Sigurnosne napomene

Ne pokuSavajte rastavljati, popravijatiili modificirati uredaj. Ako vam je potrebna usluga, obratite nam se.

Nemojte upotrebljavati ostec¢eni punjac ili USB-kabel za punjenje uredaja.

Nemojte upotrebljavati drukcije punjace od preporucéenih.

Nemojte upotrebljavati uredaj na mjestima na kojima bezi¢ni uredaji nisu dozvoljeni

Drzite uredaj dalje od vatre ili vruéeg okoli$a. NE uranjajte u vodu ili bilo koju drugu tekucinu

Adapter mora biti lako dostupan.

OPREZ!
Postoji opasnost od pozara ili eksplozije u slucaju upotrebe neispravne vrste baterije.

OPREZ!

Izbjegavajte zamjenu baterije s neispravnom vrstom baterije koja moZe zaobici mjere zastite.

Izbjegavaijte odlaganje baterije u vatru ili u vru¢u pe¢nicu, kao i drobljenje ili rezanje baterije, jer sve od navedenog moze rezultirati eksplozijom.
Ne ostavljajte bateriju na izrazito visokim temperaturama u okolini u kojoj moZe doc¢i do eksplozije ili curenja zapaljivih tekucina ili plinova.
Nemojte izlagati bateriju izrazito niskom tlaku zraka jer moze doci do eksplozije ili curenja zapaljivih tekugina ili plinova.

Kada upotrebljavate uredaj, procitajte i slijedite prethodno navedene sigurnosne napomene. Ne jaméimo da ne¢e doéi do nesreca ili ostecenja zbog
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nepravilne uporabe uredaja. Rukujte pazljivo ovim uredajem i upotrebljavajte ga na vlastitu odgovornost.
Cestina: Informace o bezpeénosti

Zafizeni se nepokousejte demontovat, opravovat nebo upravovat. Potfebujete-li servis, kontaktuje nés.
Nepouzivejte poskozenou nabijecku nebo USB kabel pro nabijeni zafizeni.

Nepouzivejte jiné nabijecky nez ty, které jsou doporucené.

Nepouzivejte zafizeni tam, kde neni povoleno pouzivat bezdratova zafizeni.

Zafizeni umistujte mimo dosah ohn& nebo horka. NEPONORUJTE zafizeni do vody ani jiné tekutiny.
Adaptér musi byt snadno pfistupny.

POZOR!
Pfi vlozeni nespravného typu baterie hrozi nebezpec¢i pozaru nebo vybuchu.

POZOR!
Nevkladejte do produktu baterii nespravného typu, kterd by mohla poskodit bezpecnostni kryt. Nevhazuijte baterii do ohné, nedavejte ji do
horkeé trouby, nerozbijejte ji a ani ji nerozfezavejte, jinak by mohlo dojit k vybuchu. Nenechavejte baterii na mistech s velmi vysokou teplotou,
jinak by mohlo dojit k jejimu vybuchu nebo vyteéeni hoflavé kapaliny nebo tniku hoflavého plynu. Nenechévejte baterii na mistech s velmi
nizkym tlakem vzduchu, jinak by mohlo dojit k jejimu vybuchu nebo vyteceni hoflavé kapaliny nebo tniku hoflavého plynu.

Prectéte si, prosim, informace o bezpecnosti a postupuijte podle nich pfi pouzivani zafizeni. NemUzeme garantovat, ze se nestane zadna nehoda nebo
poskozeni kvili nespravnému pouZiti zafizeni. Prosim, pouZivejte tento vyrobek opatrné a na viastni riziko.

Dansk: Sikkerhedsinformation

« Forsgg ikke at demontere, reparere eller modificere enheden. Hvis du har brug for eftersyn, skal du kontakte os.

Du ma ikke bruge en beskadiget oplader eller et defekt USB-kabel til at oplade enheden.

Du mé ikke bruge andre opladere end de anbefalede.

Du ma ikke bruge enheden pa steder, hvor tradlgse enheder ikke er tilladt.

Hold enheden vaek fraild eller varme omgivelser. Ma ikke nedsaenkes i vand eller andre vaesker.

Adapteren skal vaere lettilgaengelig.
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ADVARSEL!
Risiko for brand eller eksplosion, hvis batteriet udskiftes med en forkert type.

ADVARSEL!
Undga at udskifte batteriet med en forkert type, der kan omga en beskyttelse.
Undga at smide et batteriiild eller en varm ovn, eller mekanisk knusning eller skeering af et batteri, som kan resultere i en eksplosion.
Efterlad ikke et batterii omgivelser med ekstrem hgj temperatur, der kan resultere i en eksplosion eller laekage af braendbar vaeske eller gas;
Efterlad ikke et batteri udsat for ekstremt lavt lufttryk, der kan resultere i en eksplosion eller laekage af breendbar vaeske eller gas.

Veer venlig at leese og falge ovenstéende sikkerhedsoplysninger, nar du bruger enheden. Vi kan ikke garantere, at der ikke opstar uheld eller skader, hvis
enheden bruges forkert. Brug dette produkt forsigtigt og pa eget ansvar.

Nederlands: Veiligheidsinformatie

Probeer het apparaat niet te demonteren, te repareren of te wijzigen. Als het product gerepareerd moet worden, neem dan contact met ons op.
Gebruik geen beschadigde oplader of USB-kabel om het apparaat op te laden.

Gebruik geen andere opladers dan de aanbevolen opladers.

Gebruik het apparaat niet op plaatsen waar draadloze apparaten niet zijn toegestaan.

Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van vuur of warme omgevingen. Dompel het apparaat niet onder in water of andere vioeistoffen.

De adapter moet goed toegankelijk zijn.

LET OP!
Brand- of explosiegevaar als de batterij door een onjuist type vervangen wordt,
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LET OP!
Vermijd vervanging van een batterij door een verkeerd type, waardoor een beveiliging omzeild kan worden. Gooi een batterij niet in vuur
of in een hete oven en vermijd ook het mechanisch pletten of doorsnijden van een batterij, hierdoor kan een explosie ontstaan. Bewaar
een batterij in een omgeving met extreem hoge temperaturen die een explosie of het lekken van brandbare vloeistof of gas tot gevolg kan
hebben; Bewaar een batterij nooit in een omgeving met extreem lage luchtdruk waarbij een explosie of het lekken van brandbare vioeistof
of gas kan plaatsvinden.

Lees en volg bovenstaande veiligheidsinformatie op wanneer u het apparaat gebruikt. We kunnen niet garanderen dat er geen ongelukken gebeuren of
schade ontstaat wanneer het apparaat incorrect gebruikt wordt. Ga voorzichtig met dit apparaat om en gebruik deze geheel op eigen risico.
Suoml Turvatiedot

Al yrita purkaa, korjata tai muokata laitetta. Ota meihin yhteytta jos tarvitset palvelua.

Ala kayta vioittunutta laturia tai USB-kaapelia laitteen lataamisessa.

Ala kayta muita kuin suositeltuja latureita.

Ala kéyta laitetta ymparistoissa, missa langattomat laitteet ovat kiellettyja.

Pida laite etaalla tulesta tai kuumasta ympéristosta. ALA upota veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.
Sovittimen on oltava helposti ulottuvilla.

VAROITUS!
Tulipalo- tai rajahdysvaara, jos akku vaihdetaan vaarantyyppiseen akkuun.

VAROITUS!
Valta vaihtamasta akkua vaarantyyppisella akulla, joka voi kumota suojan. Valta havittdmasta akkua tuleen tai kuumaan uuniin tai
mekaanisesti murskaamasta tai leikkaamasta akkua, mika voi johtaa réjahdykseen. Ald jata akkua erittéin korkeisiin lampatiloihin, mika
voi johtaa réjahdykseen tai syttyvan nesteen tai kaasun vuotamiseen; Al4 altista akkua erittain alhaiselle iimanpaineelle, miké voi johtaa
rajahdykseen tai syttyvan nesteen tai kaasun vuotamiseen.

Lue ja noudata ylla olevia turvatietoja, kun kaytat laitetta. Emme voi taata, etté laitteen virheellinen kaytto ei johda onnettomuuksiin tai vahinkoihin. Kayta
tata tuotetta huolella ja omalla riskilla.
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Frangais: Informations de sécurité

Nessayez pas de démonter, réparer ou modifier I'appareil. Si vous avez besoin de service, veuillez nous contacter.
Ne pas utiliser une alimentation endommagée ou un cordon USB pour recharger I'appareil.

Ne pas utiliser d‘alimentation différente de celle recommandée.

Ne pas utiliser 'appareil dans les zones ou 'usage d'appareils émettants des signaux hertziens n'est pas autorisé.
Gardez I'appareil loin du feu ou des environnements chauds. NE PAS immerger dans I'eau ou tout autre liquide.
L'adaptateur doit étre facilement accessible.

MISE EN GARDE!
Risque d'incendie ou d'explosion si la batterie est remplacée par un type incorrect.

MISE EN GARDE !
Evitez le remplacement d'une batterie par un type incorrect qui peut annuler une protection. Evitez de jeter une batterie dans le feu ou dans
un four chaud, ou d'écraser ou de couper mécaniquement une batterie, ce qui peut entrainer une explosion. Ne laissez pas une batterie
dans un environnement a température extrémement élevée pouvant entrainer une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable ;
Ne laissez pas une batterie soumise a une pression d'air extrémement basse qui pourrait entrainer une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou
de gaz inflammable.

Merci de lire et suivre les informations de sécurité ci-dessus pour utiliser I'appareil. Nous ne pouvons garantir quaucun dommage ou incident ne se
produira en cas d'utilisation impropre de 'appareil. Utiliser cet appareil avec précautions et procéder a vos risques et périls.

Deutsch: Sicherheitsinformationen

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerat zu zerlegen, zu reparieren oder zu dndern. Wenn Sie Service benétigen, wenden Sie sich an uns bitte.

Verwenden Sie kein beschadigtes Ladegerat oder USB-Kabel, um lhren Akku zu laden.

« Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich das empfohlene Ladegerat.

Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht an Orten, an denen kabellose Gerate nicht erlaubt sind.

Halten Sie das Gerat von Feuer oder heiBen Umgebungen fern. Tauchen Sie es NICHT in Wasser oder andere Flissigkeiten.

Der Adapter muss leicht zuganglich sein.
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VORSICHT!
Brand- oder Explosionsgefahr, wenn die Batterie durch einen falschen Batterietyp ersetzt wird."

VORSICHT!
Vermeiden Sie das Ersetzen einer Batterie durch einen falschen Batterietyp, der Schutzvorrichtungen auBer Kraft setzen kann.
Vermeiden Sie es, eine Batterie in Feuer oder einen heiBen Ofen zu werfen oder eine Batterie mechanisch zu zerquetschen oder zu
schneiden, da dies zu einer Explosion fuhren kann. Lassen Sie eine Batterie nicht in einer Umgebung mit hohen Temperaturen liegen, da
dies zu einer Explosion oder dem Austreten von brennbaren Flissigkeiten oder Gasen fulhren kann; Setzen Sie eine Batterie keinem extrem
niedrigen Luftdruck aus, da dies zu einer Explosion oder zum Auslauf von brennbaren Flussigkeiten oder Gasen fiihren kann.

Bitte folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen, wenn sie das Gerat betreiben. Bei unsachgemaBer Verwendung kénnen wir nicht garantieren, dass keine Unfalle
oder Schaden auftreten. Behandeln Sie das Gerét pfleglich und auf eigene Gefahr.
EAAnvik&: MAnpogopieq AGPAAELaGg

Mnv ETUXELPHOETE VO AMOCUVOPHIOAOYHOETE, VO ETIIOKEUATETE I VO TPOTIOTIOLCETE Tr) CUCKEUN. EGv XPEIBETTE OEPPIC, ETIKOWVWVAOTE P POG.

Av unootel BAGBN To KoAWBL0 1 0 PoPTIOTAG USB, VO n TO XPNOLHOTIOIACETE VI OPTLON TNG OUCKEUNG.

Not pn xpnotomoIroeTe GANOUC POPTIOTEC EKTOG OO TOUC CUVIOTWHEVOUC,

Not pn) XPnOLHOTIOCETE TN GUCKEUN OE HEPN OTIOU OMOYOPEVETAIL ) XPION COUPHOTWY OUCKEUWV.

KpatrioTe Tn ouokeur| pokpld oo ewtik ri (eota mepiBairovto. MHN BuBilete oe vepo 1y oolo8AToTe &AAO UYPO.
O POCOPHOYENS TIPETIEL VOX EIVOL EUKOAX TIDOOBOLHOG,

NPOZOXH!
KivBuvog upkayLdq r) ékpnéng v n umatopion v TKATao TaBel omd AavBaopévou TUTou.
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MNPOZOXH!
ATOQUYETE TNV OV TIKATAOTOOT HLOG HITOTOPIOG HE KATTOLO AQVBOOUEVOU TUTIOU TIOU UMOPEL VO OKUPWOEL KATIOLOL BIKAELB 0t lOPOAELD,.
Amo@UyeTe Tnv €kBeON TNG PNTOP(oG o€ PWTLA 1) o€ (ECTO POUPVO, 1 TN PNXAVLKH SUVBAWYN A KOTI TNG PIortapioG, TTou propet vou
o8nyrioet oe EKPNEN. Mnv a@rveTe pLo Prortopio oe TePLBEAAOV EEXPETIKG UWNAG BEPHOKPOGLOG TTOU PTOPEL vor 08nyACEL oE €kpnEn
Sloppor) EUPAEKTOU UYPOU | oepiou. Mnv ariveTe ptox prortapion vor eKTIBETa o€ eE0UPETIKA XOUNAT THEDN OEPQL TIOU PTTOPEL vat 08nyrioet
oe €kpngn f Sloppor) EUPAEKTOU UypoU 1 oEPioU.

NoaporoAoUpEe Vo SIPBAOETE Ko VOt XKOAOUBNOETE TIC TIOPATMAVW 0BNYIES AOPAAELNG KOTA TN XProN TNG CUCKEUNG. ZE TEPIMTWOon TIou
XPNOWOTIOWOETE AVBOOHEVOL Tr) CUCKEUT), PTIOPEL VoL TIPOKANBOUY artuxfHote: fi BAGBEG. MoipoaAOUHE XPNOWOTIOW|OTE QUTH Tr) CUCKEUR
TIPOOEKTIKA KL LE SIKr) 00 EUBUVN.

Magyar: Biztonsagi tudnivalok

Ne kisérelje meg szétszedni, megjavitani, vagy médositani az eszkozt. Ha segitségre van sziiksége, kérjuk forduljon hozzank.
Ne hasznaljon sériilt toltét vagy USB-kabelt a készlilék toltéséhez.

Ne hasznaljon mas toltét a javasoltakon kivil

Ne hasznlja ott a késztiléket, ahol vezeték nélkili eszkozok hasznélata nem engedélyezett.

Tartsa tavol az eszkozt tlizt6l és tul meleg kérnyezettél. NE mértsa vizbe, vagy mas folyadékba.

Az adapter legyen konnyen hozzaférhet6.

VIGYAZAT!
Tlz- vagy robbanasveszély, ha az akkumulatort nem megfeleld tipustra cserélik.

VIGYAZAT!
Ker(lje az akkumulator nem megfeleld tipusura valo cseréjét, amely megsértheti a biztositékot.
Kertlje az akkumulator tlizbe vagy forré sttébe dobasat, illetve az akkumulator mechanikus dsszezizasat vagy vagasat, mert ez robbanast
okozhat. Ne hagyja az akkumulétort rendkiviil magas hémérsékletl kérnyezetben, amely robbanést vagy gytlékony folyadék vagy gaz
szivargasat okozhatja; Ne hagyja az akkumulatort rendkivill alacsony légnyoméasnak kitenni, mert ez robbanast vagy gyulékony folyadék
vagy gaz szivargasat okozhatja.
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Kérjuk, olvassa el, és kdvesse a fenti biztonsagi tudnivalokat a késziilék hasznalatahoz. Nem garantaljuk, hogy a késziilék helytelen hasznalata esetén
nem torténik baleset vagy karosodas. Kérjlik, hasznalja a késziiléket gondosséggal, és csak sajét felel6sségre hasznalja.

Bahasa Indonesia: Informasi Keselamatan

Jangan mencoba membongkar, memperbaiki, atau memodifikasi perangkat. Jika Anda membutuhkan layanan, silakan hubungi kami.

Jangan gunakan pengisi daya yang rusak atau kabel USB untuk mengisi daya perangkat.

Jangan gunakan pengisi daya lain selain yang direkomendasikan

Jangan gunakan perangkat yang tidak diizinkan perangkat nirkabel

Jauhkan perangkat dari api atau lingkungan yang panas. JANGAN rendam di dalam air atau cairan apa pun

Adaptor harus mudah diakses.

PERINGATAN!
Risiko kebakaran atau ledakan jika baterai diganti dengan jenis yang salah.

PERINGATAN!
Hindari penggantian baterai dengan tipe yang salah yang dapat merusak pengaman. Hindari pembuangan baterai ke dalam api atau oven panas,
atau penghancuran atau pemotongan baterai secara mekanis, yang dapat mengakibatkan ledakan. Jangan tinggalkan baterai di lingkungan
sekitar yang bersuhu sangat tinggi yang dapat mengakibatkan ledakan atau kebocoran cairan atau gas yang mudah terbakar; Jangan biarkan
baterai terkena tekanan udara yang sangat rendah yang dapat menyebabkan ledakan atau kebocoran cairan atau gas yang mudah terbakar.

Harap baca dan ikuti informasi keselamatan di atas saat mengoperasikan perangkat. Kami tidak dapat menjamin bahwa tidak ada kecelakaan atau
kerusakan yang terjadi karena penggunaan perangkat yang tidak semestinya. Harap gunakan produk ini dengan hati-hati dan atas risiko Anda sendiri.

Italiano: Informazioni di sicurezza

Non provate a smontare, riparare o modificare il dispositivo. Se vi serve assistenza, contattateci

Non utilizzate alimentatori o cavi USB danneggiati per alimentare il dispositivo.

Non utilizzate nesun altro alimentatore al di fuori di quelli consigliati.

Non utilizzate il dispositivo se non & consentito ['utilizzo di dispositivi wireless.

Tenete i dispositivi lontani da acqua o ambienti troppo caldi. NON immergeteli in acqua o in qualsiasi altro liquido.
L'adattatore dovra essere faciimente accessibile.
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ATTENZIONE!
Rischio di incendio o esplosione se la batteria viene sostituita con una di tipo non corretto.

ATTENZIONE!
Evitare la sostituzione di una batteria con una di tipo non corretto, che potrebbe annullare una protezione.
Evitare di gettare una batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo, o di schiacciarla o tagliarla meccanicamente, in quanto cio potrebbe provocare
un'esplosione. Non lasciare la batteria in un ambiente circostante a temperatura estremamente elevata, che potrebbe provocare
un'esplosione o la fuoriuscita di liquidi o gas inflammabili; non lasciare la batteria sottoposta a una pressione dell'aria estremamente bassa,
che potrebbe provocare un'esplosione o la fuoriuscita di liquidi o gas infiammabili

Seguite le informazioni di sicurezza soprariportate quando utilizzate il dispositivo. Non possiamo garantire che non avvengano incidenti o danni in caso
di un uso improprio del dispositivo. Usate questo prodotto con cura e operate a vostro rischio.
Raccolta differenziata

Tipologia di imballaggio Codice materiale

Scatola Carta PAP 21/PAP 20

Busta di Plastica Plastica PET 1/LDPE 4/HDPE 2/7 >PP+PE<
Cartoncino Carta PAP 22/PAP 20

Plastica Espansa Plastica 7 EVA/LDPE 4

Guscio di Plastica Plastica PS 6/PVC 3

Pellicola Plastica Plastica LDPE 4/PET 1
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Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

* Questa QIG & valida per piti modelli. Si prega di fare riferimento al prodotto effettivamente acquistato.
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Kasakwa: AknapatTbik Kayincisaik

* XeHpeyre, 6enwekTeyre Hemece TypneHAipyre ThipbicnaHbi3. Kbi3MeT kepceTy kepek 60nFaH xarganaa, 6i36eH xabapnacbiHbi3

+ 3akbiMaaHFaH KyaTTay »ababirsiH Hemece USB kabeniH xabaplKTsl 3apaaTay YLiH KonaaH6aHbI3.

* YcbHblNFaHHaH 6acka KyaTTay XabblKTapblH naiaanaHbaHb3.

*  KabbIKTbl ChIMCHI3 KababIKTaPFa ThifibIM CaslbiHFaH Xepnepe KOnaaH6aHbI3

*  KypbinFbiHbl OTTaH HEMECE bICTbIK OPTaAaH anbiC ycTaHb3. Cyra Hemece 6acka CyiblKTbikKa 6aTbipMaHbi3.
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* ApanTep Ko/pkeTiMai Xepze opHanacybl Tvic

HA3SAP AYAAPbIHbI3!
BaTapesn AypbiC eMec Typre aybiCTbIPbINCa, 8PT HEMECE XapblAbIC Kayni

HA3AP AY[IAPbIHbI3!
KayinciaaikTi otobl MyMKIH kaTe Typi 6ap 6aTapesHbl aybICTbipyAaH aynak 60/biHbi3. BatapesHbl OTka HeMece bICTbIK NelUke TacTayra
HeMeCe Xapbl/biCKa aKesyi MyMKIH 6aTapesbl MexaHIKablK TP/ yeaKTayFa HeMece KeCyre o/ 6epMeHis. BatapesHbl Kapbibic
HEMECE XaHFbILL CY/BIKTBIKTEIH HEMECE ras/ibiH afybiHa akesyl MyMKIH 6Te XoFapbl TeMnepaTypaja KanibipMaHbi3; batapesHbl
KaPbIEICKA HEMECE XaHFbiLLl CYMbIKTIKThIH HEMECE ras/lblH afybiHa aKeny MyMKiH 6Te ToMeH aya KblChiMbIHAA KaabpMaHbI3.

KypbinFbiHbl NaiaanaHy KesiHae »orapbiaa KenTipinreH kayincisaik Typasbl aknaparThl OKbin, 0pbiHAaHbI3. KypbingbiHel AypbIC NaiaanaH6ay

CanapbiHaH asaTaiibiM OKM1Fanap HeMece 3aKbiMaaHynap 60MaliTeIHbIHa Kenindik 6epe anmMaiimbis. OCkl eHiMAl CaKTHIKNEH KONaHLIHbI3 aHe 63
ToyeKkeniHiare Kapait apekeT eTiHis.
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RIS BO|Lt Ci2 24401 Zbvtol =X ORAIQ. SOILt CIE U0l BEIX] OHIAL.
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O BRI7} ABEHR| 248 2 Sl HRE Salol WES THGHRI DHIAIL. WIERIE HOIL S7HS Q0| HYIaiiL, UiElRIE hiKo =
71t Eekofet ol 9180l USLICH I Skl | Bt T+ B 22U 4 s TE2 52 S20| 0l 70| HicflE

SR [3HR] DHIAIS. BWOILE Ttet ] L JhA0] 58 R 4 YU FE2 W2 27/00l BHEIIE LHISHI THIAL.
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El espariol de América: Informacion de seguridad

No intente desarmar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo. Si necesita servicio, contactenos.

No utilice un cargador dafiado ¢ un cable USB para cargar el dispositivo.

No utilice otros cargadores solo los recomendados.

No utilice el dispositivo donde no se permiten los dispositivos inaldmbricos.

Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del fuego o de ambientes calientes. NO lo sumerja en agua ni en ningun otro liquido.
El adaptador debe ser faciimente accesible.

{PRECAUCION!
Riesgo de incendio o explosion si la bateria se reemplaza por una del tipo incorrecto.

iPRECAUCION!
Evite el reemplazo de una bateria con un tipo incorrecto que puede anular una proteccion. Evite desechar una bateria en el fuego o en un
horno caliente, o aplastar o cortar mecanicamente una bateria, ya que puede provocar una explosion. No deje una bateria en un ambiente
circundante de temperatura extremadamente alta que pueda provocar una explosién o la fuga de liquido o gas inflamable; No deje una
bateria sujeta a una presion de aire extremadamente baja que pueda provocar una explosion o la fuga de liquido o gas inflamable.

Por favor, lea y siga la informacién de seguridad antes de operar el dispositivo. No podemos garantizar que no se produzcan accidentes o dafios debido
al uso inadecuado del dispositivo. Utilice este producto con cuidado y opere bajo su propio riesgo.

Latviesu: Dro$ibas informacija

Neméginiet izjaukt, labot vai parveidot ierici. Ja jums nepieciesams atbalsts, Iidzu sazinieties ar mums.
lerices uzladésanai nelietojiet bojatu uzlades ierici vai bojatu USB kabeli.

Lietojiet tikai razotaja ieteiktas uzlades ierices.

Nelietojiet ierici vietas, kur bezvadu iericu lietosana ir aizliegta.

Sargajiet ierici no uguns vai karstas vides. Neigremdét tdeni vai cita Skidruma.

Adapterim jabut viegli pieejamam.
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UZMANIBU!
AizdegSanas vai eksplozijas risks, ja akumulators tiek nomainits pret nepareiza tipa akumulatoru.

UZMANIBU!
Izvairieties no akumulatora nomainas ar nepareiza tipa akumulatoru, kas var novérst drosibas pasakumus.
Izvairieties no akumulatora izmes$anas uguni vai karsta cepeskrasni, ka ari no akumulatora mehaniskas saspiesanas vai sagriesanas, jo tas
var izraisit eksploziju. Neatstajiet akumulatoru Joti augstas temperatiras apkartéja vidé, kas var izraisit eksploziju vai uzliesmojosa Skidruma
vai gazes nopludi; Neatstajiet akumulatoru paklautu arkartigi zemam gaisa spiedienam, kas var izraisit spradzienu vai uzliesmojosa $kidruma
vai gazes nopladi.

Lietojot ierici, ladzu, izlasiet un nemiet véra ieprieks aprakstitas instrukcijas. Més nevaram garantét aizsardzibu pret traumam vai bojajumiem ierices
Lietuviy: Informacija apie sauguma

Neardykite, netaisykite ir nedarykite jokiy pakeitimy jrenginyje. I8kilus techninéms problemoms, susisiekite su masy jmone.

Nenaudokite pazeisto jkroviklio arba USB kabelio.

Nenaudokite kitus jkroviklius nei rekomenduojame.

Nenaudokite prietaiso tose srityse, kuriose belaidziai prietaisai neleidziami.

Laikykite prietaisa nuo ugnies ir aukStos temperattros. Nemirkykite vandenyje arba arba kitame skystyje.

Uztikrinkite laisva prieiga prie maitinimo Saltinio.

DEMESIO!
Jei akumuliatorius pakeiciamas netinkamo tipo akumuliatoriumi, kyla gaisro ar sprogimo pavojus.
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DEMESIO!
Nepakeiskite akumuliatoriaus netinkamo tipo akumuliatoriumi, galin¢iu apeiti apsaugos mechanizma.
Nemeskite akumuliatoriaus j ugnj ar krosnj, jo nespauskite ir nepjaustykite, nes gali sprogti
Nepalikite akumuliatoriaus itin aukstos temperatiros aplinkoje, nes jis gali sprogti ar paskleisti deguy skystj arba dujas. Nepalikite
akumuliatoriaus esant itin Zemam oro slégiui, nes tai gali sukelti sprogima ar degiy skysciy arba dujy nuotékj.

Susipazinkite su auks¢iau minetomis saugos taisyklémis ir jy laikykites naudojant prietaisa. Mes negalime garantuoti, dél netinkamai naudojant §j
prietaisa, néra nelaimingo atsitikimo ar suzeidimo rizika. Naudokite §j produkta atsargiai ir laikykités visy veiksmy savo paciy rizika.

Norsk: Sikkerhetsinformasjon

« Ikke forsek & ta enheten fra hverandre, reparere den eller modifisere den. Ta kontakt med oss hvis enheten trenger service.

« Ikke bruk en skadet lader eller USB-kabel til & lade enheten.

* Ikke bruk andre ladere enn de som er anbefalt.

« Ikke bruk enheten pa steder hvor tradlgse enheter ikke er tillatt.

+ Hold enheten unna vann, flammer, fuktighet og varme omgivelser. Ma IKKE senkes i vann eller annen vaeske.

+ Adapteren skal veere lett tilgjengelig.

FORSIKTIG!
Fare for brann eller eksplosjon hvis batteriet skiftes ut med feil type.

FORSIKTIG!
Unnga utskifting av et batteri med feil type som kan komme seg rundt en beskyttelsesfunksjon. Unnga & kaste et batteri i flammer eller
varm ovn, eller mekanisk knusing eller kutting av et batteri, noe som kan fare til eksplosjon. Ikke la et batteri ligge i et ekstremt varmt milj@
med hey temperatur som kan fgre til eksplosjon eller lekkasje av brennbar veeske eller gass; lkke la et batteri utsettes for ekstremt lavt
lufttrykk som kan fgre til eksplosjon eller lekkasje av brennbar veeske eller gass.

Les og overhold den ovennevnte sikkerhetsinformasjonen nar du bruker enheten. Vi kan ikke garantere at det ikke vil oppsta ulykker eller skade som

folge av uriktig bruk av enheten. Bruk produktet forsiktig og pa& egen risiko.
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Polski: Informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa

Nie demontuj, nie naprawiaj ani nie wprowadzaj jakichkolwiek zmian w urzadzeniu samodzielnie. W razie probleméw technicznych skontaktuj sie z
nasza firma.

Nie korzystaj z uszkodzonej tadowarki lub kabla USB do tadowania urzadzenia.

Nie uzywaj innych tadowarek niz zalecane.

Nie korzystaj z urzadzenia w miejscach, w ktérych urzadzenia bezprzewodowe nie sg dozwolone.

Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od ognia lub wysokich temperatur. NIE zanurzaj go w wodzie ani innej cieczy.

Zapewnij swobodny dostep do zasilacza.

UWAGA!
Wymiana baterii na baterig niewtasciwego typu grozi pozarem lub wybuchem.

UWAGA!
Unikaj wymiany baterii na niewtasciwy typ, ktéra moze poming¢ zabezpieczenia. Unikaj umieszczania baterii w ogniu lub goragcym piekarniku,
Jjak réwniez mechanicznego zgniatania i przecinania baterii, co moze spowodowac jej wybuch. Nie pozostawiaj baterii w otoczeniu o bardzo
wysokiej temperaturze, ktére moze spowodowac jej wybuch lub wyciek tatwopalnej cieczy lub gazu; Nie narazaj baterii na dziatanie bardzo
niskiego ci$nienia powietrza, ktére moze spowodowac jej wybuch lub wyciek tatwopalnej cieczy lub gazu.

Zapoznaj sie z powyzszymi zasadami bezpieczenstwa i przestrzegaj ich podczas korzystania z urzadzenia. Nie mozemy zagwarantowac, ze w przypadku
nieprawidtowego uzycia, nie wystapi ryzyko wypadku lub uszkodzenia. Korzystaj z niniejszego produktu z ostrozno$cia, a wszelkie dziatania wykonuj na
wiasne ryzyko.

Portugués: Informagao de Seguranga

Né&o tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o aparelho. Se precisar de assisténcia, entre em contato connosco.

Nao utilize carregadores ou cabos USB danificados para carregar o dispositivo.

Néo utilize outro tipo de carregadores que ndo o recomendado.

Nao use o dispositivo em locais onde ndo é permitido o uso de dispositivos Wi-Fi.

Mantenha o aparelho afastado de fogo ou ambientes quentes. NAO mergulhe em gua ou em qualquer outro liquido.
O adaptador deve ser facilmente acessivel.
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CUIDADO!
Risco de incéndio ou explosdo se a bateria for substituida por um tipo incorreto.

CUIDADO!
Evite a substituicdo de uma bateria por um tipo incorreto que possa anular a protegao. Evite descartar uma bateria no fogo ou forno quente,
ou esmagar ou cortar mecanicamente uma bateria, que pode resultar em explosdo. Nao deixe uma bateria em um ambiente de temperatura
extremamente alta que possa resultar em explosdo ou vazamento de liquido ou gas inflamavel; Ndo deixe uma bateria sujeita a pressao de
ar extremamente baixa que pode resultar em explosdo ou vazamento de liquido ou gas inflamével.

Por favor leia e siga atentamente as informagdes de seguranga acima referidas quando utilizar o produto. Ndo é garantido que acidentes ou estragos
possam ocorrer devido a utilizagéo incorreta do produto. Por favor utilize este produto corretamente.

Romana: Informatii privind siguranta

Nuincerca s& dezasamblezi, repari sau s& modifici dispozitivul. Daca ai nevoie de asistentd, te rugdm s& ne contactezi.
Nu utiliza alimentatoare sau cabluri USB deteriorate pentru a alimenta dispozitivul

Nu utiliza alte alimentatoare decat cele recomandate.

Nu utiliza echipamentul in locuri in care dispozitivele wireless sunt interzise.

Tine dispozitivul departe de foc sau de mediile calde. NU scufunda in ap& sau in alt lichid.

Adaptorul trebuie sa fie usor accesibil,

ATENTIE!
Risc de incendiu sau explozie dacé bateria este inlocuité cu una de tip incorect.

ATENTIE!
Evita inlocuirea unei baterii cu un tip incorect care poate evita o masuréa protectie.
Evita aruncarea unei baterii in foc sau intr-un cuptor incins. De asemenea zdrobirea sau taierea mecanica a bateriei, care poate duce la o
explozie. Nu lasa o baterie intr-un mediu cu temperatura extrem de ridicata care poate duce la o explozie, scurgere de lichid sau gaz inflamabil;
Nu lasa o baterie supuséa unei presiuni extrem de scézute a aerului, care poate duce la o explozie, scurgere de lichid sau gaz inflamabil.
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Te rugam sa citesti si sa urmezi instructiunile de siguranta de mai sus atunci cand folosesti dispozitivul. Nu putem garanta c& nu se vor produce
accidente sau daune din cauza utilizarii necorespunzétoare a dispozitivului. Te rugém sé utilizezi acest produs cu grija si pe propriul risc.

Pycckuit #A3biK : PyKOBOACTBO M0 6€30MacHOMY UCMO/b30BaHUIO

[n 6e30mMacHoil PaboTbl YCTPOVICTB X HEOBXOAMMO YCTaHaB/MBATb 1 UCMO/I630BaTh B CTDOTOM COOTBETCTBIM C MOCTAB/IAEMO B KOMM/IEKTE
VHCTPYKUMEN 11 OBLIENPUHATEIMI NPaBUNaMM TEXHIKI 6E30NacHOCTH.

O3HaKOMBTECH CO BCEMM NPEAYTPEXAEHNAMA, YKasaHHBIMI Ha MapKVPOBKE YCTPOICTBA, B UHCTPYKLMAX M0 SKCTI/yaTaliv, 8 TAKE B rapaHTANHOM
TasoHe, YT06bI M36eXKaTb HENPaBMBLHOTO UCMONBE30BaHNIA, KOTOPOE MOXET NPUBECTU K NO/IOMKE YCTPOVCTBA, 8 TAKKE BO U3BEXaHNe NopaxeHNs
3/IEKTPUHECKIM TOKOM

KOMMaHWA-13roToBnTeNb OCTaB/AET 3a COB0/ NPaBO M3MEHATL HACTOALLN JOKYMEHT 63 NPeBapUTENBHONO YBEAOM/IEHIS,

CBefeHA 06 OrpaHNHEHINsX B 1CTO/E30BaHM C YYETOM MPeaHa3HaYEeHIs A1 PABOThI B KA/bIX, KOMMEPHECKMX 1 MDOM3BOACTBEHHBIX 30HaX
060pynoBaH/ie NpeAHa3HaYeHO ANA UCMONB30BAHNA B XKWbIX, KOMMEPHECKMX 1 NPOU3BOACTBEHHBIX 30Ha X 683 BO3AEMCTBUA ONaCHbIX 1 BPEAHbIX
NPOVM3BOACTBEHHbIX $aKTOPOB.

Mpasuna 1 yCioBIA MOHTaa TEXHNHECKOrO CPEACTBA, Ero NOAKIIIOHEHNA K ANEKTPUYECKOM CETU U APYTM TEXHUYECKVM CPEACTBaM, Nycka,
PeryMpOBaHIS 1 BBEAEHNA B SKCTTyaTaLmio

YCTPOMCTBO IOMKHO YCTaHAB/MBATLCA 1 SKCMYATUPOBATLCA COMACHO UHCTPYKUMAM, OMMCaHHBIM B PYKOBO/ACTBE MO YCTAHOBKE 1 SKCNyaTaLun
060pyaoBaHM.

Mpasuna n yCNoBKA XpaHeHUs, NepeBO3KK, peanun3aumnn 1 yTnanaaumm BnaxHocTs Bo3Ayxa npu akcnayataum: 10% - 90%, 6e3 o6pa3oBaHnsa
KoHAeHcaTa BnaxHocTb Bo3/iyxa npu xpaHeHui: 5% - 90%, 6e3 o6pa3oBaHus koHaeHcata Pabodas Temnepatypa: 0°C~40°C

[Honyctvmas Temnepatypa Ans 060pyA0BaHIIS, MCMONb3YEeMOro BHE NOMELLIEHIS, EC/M NPeayCMOTPEHO NapameTpamu 060pyaoBaHus: -20°C ~45°C
Temnepatypa xpaHeHus: -20°C ~70°C

060pyn0BaHIE AOMKHO XPaHUTLCA B NOMELLEHUN B 3aBO/CKOI YNaKOBKE.

TpaHCMopTMPOBKa 060PYAOBaHIS 1O/KHA MPON3BOAVTLCA B 3aBO/ICKO YTAKOBKE B KDBITBIX TDAHCTIOPTHLIX CPEACTBAX /I0BLIM BAOM TDAHCTOPTa.
Bo nabexaHiie HaHeCeHUA Bpesia OKPYXKaloLLel cpefie HEOBXOAMMO OTAENATE YCTPOCTBO OT 0BbIUHbIX OTXOAOB U YTUM3MPOBATE €ro Hanbonee
6e30MacHbIM CrIOCO60M — HanpyMep, CAaBaTb B CrieuyabHbIe MyHKTBI yTUIM3aLmMn. UsyunTe nHdopmauuio o npoueaype nepeaaqn 060pyaosaHus
Ha YTU/IN33LMIO B BaLLEM DEr1OHeE.

ViHdOpMaLms 0 Mepax, KOTOpbIe CAIeAYET MPEANPUHATL NP 06HAPYXKEHNA HEMCTIPABHOCTY TEXHMYECKOTO CPEACTBa

B cnyyae 06HapyXeHUs HeMCNpaBHOCTU YCTPOCTBA HEOOXOAMMO 06paTUTLCSA K MPpoaaBLY, y KOTOPOro 6bin NprobpeTeH Tosap. ToBap A0/MKEH ObiTh
BO3BpaLLeH POAaBLY B MOHOM KOMM/IEKTALWM 1 B OPUTMHA/IBHON YNaKOBKE.

PV HEOBXOAUMOCTI PEMOHTa TOBAPA MO rapaHTM Bbl MOXETE 0BPATUTLCA B @BTOPU30BAHHBIE CEPBUCHBIE LIEHTPbI KoMNaHi TP-Link.

Srpski: Bezbednosne informacije
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Ne pokusavaite rastavijati, popravijati ili modifikovati uredaj. Ako vam treba servisna usluga, kontaktirajte nas.
Nemoijte koristiti oStec¢eni strujni adapter ili USB kabl za punjenje uredaja.

Koristite samo preporuéene punjace.

Nemojte koristiti uredaj tamo gde nije dozvoljena upotreba bezicnih uredaja.

DrZite uredaj dalje od vatre ili vru¢eg okruzenja. NE uranjajte u vodu ili bilo koju drugu te¢nost.

Adapter mora biti lako dostupan.

OPREZ!
Rizik od pozara il eksplozije ako se baterija zameni baterijom neodgovarajuce vrste.

OPREZ!
Nemojte vréiti zamenu neodgovarajuc¢im tipom baterije koji moZe osteti poklopac.
Izbegavajte stavljanje baterije u vatru ili vru¢u rernu, kao i mehanicko lomljenje ili se¢enje baterije, jer tako moze doci do eksplozije.
Ne ostavljajte bateriju u okruzenju pod ekstremno visokim temperaturama jer to moze dovesti do eksplozile ili curenja zapaljive te¢nosti ili gasa;
Ne ostavljajte bateriju izlozenu ekstremno niskom vazdusnom pritisku jer to moze dovesti do eksplozije il curenja zapaljive te¢nosti ili gasa.

Molimo Vas da procitate i pridrzavate se gore navedenih bezbednosnih uputstava kada koristite uredaj. Ne mozemo garantovati da nece doci do
nezgoda ili otecenja u sluéaju neadekvatne upotrebe uredaja. Uredaj koristite paZljivo i na sopstvenu odgovornost.

Slovencina: Bezpeénostné informéacie

+ Kamery sa nepokusajte rozoberat, opravovat ani upravovat. Ak potrebujete servis, obratte sa na nas.

Na nabijanie zariadenia nepouzivajte poskodenu nabijacku ani kdbel USB.

Okrem odportcanych sposobov nepouzivajte na nabijanie Ziadne iné sposoby.

Zariadenie nepouzivajte tam, kde pouzivanie bezdrotovych zariadeni nie je povolené.

Kamery uchovévaijte v bezpecnej vzdialenosti od ohria a mimo hortceho prostredia. Neponérajte ich do vody ani do Ziadnych inych kvapalin.
Adaptér musi byt lahko dostupny.

VAROVANIE!
Ak batériu nahradite nespravnym typom, hrozi riziko explézie.




VAROVANIE!
Batériu nevymieniajte za batériu nespravneho typu, ¢o by mohlo viest k zlyhaniu bezpeénostného mechanizmu.
Batériu nehadzte do ohna ani nevkladajte do hortcej riry a mechanicky ju nedrvte ani nerezte, pretoze by to mohlo viest k expldzii. Batériu
nevystavujte extrémne vysokym teplotdm, pretoZe by to mohlo viest k expldzii alebo Uniku horlavej kvapaliny alebo horlavého plynu. Batériu
nevystavujte extrémne nizkemu tlaku, pretoze by to mohlo viest k expl6zii alebo tniku horlavej kvapaliny alebo horlavého plynu.

Pri pouzivani zariadenia dodrzujte vyssie uvedené pokyny. V pripade nespravneho pouzivania zariadenia nemézeme zaru
sa zariadenie neposkodi. S tymto vyrobkom zaobchédzajte opatrne a pouzivate ho na svoje viastné nebezpecie.
Slovenséina: Varnostne informacije

Ne poskusajte razstaviti, popraviti ali spremeniti naprave. Ce potrebujete popravilo, nas kontaktirajte.

Za polnjenje naprave ne uporabljajte poskodovanega polnilca ali kablov USB kabla.

Ne uporabljajte nobenih drugih polnilcev kot priporocenih.

Naprave ne uporabljajte tam, kjer ni dovoljeno uporabljati brezzicnih naprav.

Napravo hranite lo¢eno od ognja ali vro¢ega okolja. NE potapljajte v vodo ali katero koli drugo tekogino.

Adapter mora biti names$&en v opremi in mora biti enostavno dostopen.

Ze nedojde k zraneniu lebo

POZOR!
Nevarnost pozara ali eksplozije, ¢e baterijo zamenjate z napacno vrsto baterije.

POZOR!
Izogibajte se zamenjavi baterije z nepravilno vrsto, ki lahko izni¢i zascito.
Izogibajte se odlaganju baterije v ogenj ali vioco pedico ali mehanskemu zmeckanju ali razrezu baterije, saj lahko pride do eksplozije.
Baterije ne puscajte v okolju z iziemno visoko temperaturo, ki lahko povzroci eksplozijo ali uhajanje vnetljive tekocine ali plina. Baterije ne
puscaite izpostavliene iziemno nizkemu zracnemu tlaku, ki lahko povzrogi eksplozijo ali uhajanje vnetljive tekocine ali plina,

Pri uporabi naprave si preberite in upo$tevajte zgornja varnostna navodila. Ne moremo jamditi, da zaradi nepravilne uporabe naprave ne bo prislo do
nesrec ali poskodb. To napravo uporabljajte pazljivo in na svojo lastno odgovornost.

Espafiol: Informacion de Seguridad

« Nointentar desarmar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo. Si necesita servicio, contactenos.



No dafie el cargador o cable USB para cargar el dispositivo.

No utilice ninglin otro cargador que no sean los recomendados.

No utilice el dispositivo donde los equipos inaldmbricos no estén permitidos.

Mantener el dispositivo alejado del fuego o de ambientes calientes. No sumergir en agua ni en ninguin otro liquido.
El adaptador debe ser faciimente accesible.

{PRECAUCION!
Riesgo de incendio o explosion si la bateria se reemplaza por una del tipo incorrecto.

{PRECAUCION!
Evite el reemplazo de una bateria con un tipo incorrecto que puede anular una proteccion.
Evite desechar una bateria en el fuego o en un horno caliente, o aplastar o cortar mecanicamente una bateria, ya que puede provocar una
explosién. No deje una bateria en un ambiente circundante de temperatura extremadamente alta que pueda provocar una explosion o la
fuga de liquido o gas inflamable; No deje una baterfa sujeta a una presién de aire extremadamente baja que pueda provocar una explosién
o la fuga de liquido o gas inflamable.

Por favor lea y siga la informacién de seguridad anterior cuando el dispositivo esté funcionando. No podemos garantizar que no ocurran accidentes o
darfios debidos a un uso incorrecto del dispositivo. Por favor utilice este producto con responsabilidad y bajo su propio riesgo.

Svenska: Sakerhetsinformation

Forsok inte montera isér, reparera eller modifiera enheten. Vanligen kontakta oss om du behdver service.

Anvénd inte en skadad laddare eller USB-kabel for att ladda enheten.

Anvénd inte andra laddare &n de rekommenderade.

Anvénd inte enheten dér tradlosa enheter inte tillats.

Hall enheten skyddad fran eld och varma miljoer. Sank INTE ner i vatten eller annan flytande vatska.

Stromadaptern skall vara lattillganglig.

VARNING!
Risk for brand eller explosion om batteriet byts ut mot en felaktig typ.
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VARNING!
Byt inte ut batteriet mot en felaktig typ av batteri eftersom detta kan sétta sékerheten ur spel.
Slang inte ett batterii eld eller i en varm ugn. Du fér inte krossa eller skéra sonder ett batteri p4 mekanisk vag da detta kan leda till en explosion.
Lamna inte ett batteri i en omgivning med extremt hog temperatur da detta kan leda till explosion eller lackage av brandfarlig vétska eller gas;
Lamna inte ett batteri utsatt for extremt lagt lufttryck da detta kan leda till explosion eller lackage av brandfarlig vatska eller gas.

Las och folj sakerhetsinformationen ovan nar du anvander enheten. Vi kan inte garantera att felaktig anvandning av enheten inte leder till olyckor eller
skada. Anvand den har produkten varsamt och pa egen risk.
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BB ERBENEN, LRI RER. BB Bith, BRUFEBURIF,
AR B ER P EIRIF RN SRR RENSRRRE D BN BN E N ERERE T, EREBURIFNZ RS RERR.

RAYESEEMRTERE

FRAYERAMBRTR
- Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
B
Unit E3 = 7fEE 2R FOp—
L za(Pb) Mercury [ 4 ‘%“ (cd) Hexavalent chromium Polybrominated §’§]ﬁ% ng?r?ggg;ed
€ (Hg) admium (cr) biphenyls (PBB) phenytethers
PCB O O O O O 0]
SR O O (@] O O O
- O @] O O O
Hit R HE O @] O O (@]

B L BH01wt%” K EBH 001wt % RIERANEZESEEBBLES LS EEEE

Note1: “Exceeding 0.1wt%” and “exceeding0.01wt%” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.

#E2 O RIERARBYEZ AN LEBRABHES LS BEEE,

Note2: “ O indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of

presence.
&% 3. =7 RIERARBMEAHIRAR.
Note3: The “—” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

99



Turkge: Guvenlik Bilgisi

Cihazi sbkmeye, onarmaya veya tizerinde degisiklik yapmaya galismayin. Servise ihtiyaciniz varsa, ltitfen bizimle iletisime gegin.
Cihazi sarj etmek igin hasarli sarj cihazi veya USB kablosu kullanmayin.

Onerilenlerden baska sarj cihazlar kullanmayin.

Cihaz, kablosuz cihazlara izin verilmeyen yerlerde kullanmayin.

Cihazi atesten veya sicak ortamlardan uzak tutun. Suya veya bagka bir siviya SOKMAYIN.

Adaptore kolayca erigilebilir olmalidir.

DIKKAT!
Batarya yanlis tlirde bir batarya ile degistirilirse yangin veya patlama riski.

DIKKAT!
Koruma onlemlerine dikkat etmeden bataryayl degistirmeyin. Bataryanin patlamaya neden olabilecek gekilde atese veya sicak firina
atilmasindan veya bataryanin mekanik olarak ezilmesinden veya kesilmesinden kaginin.
Bataryayi, patlamaya veya yanici sivi veya gaz sizintisina neden olabilecek asin ylksek sicakliktaki bir ortamda birakmayin; bataryay patlamaya
veya yanicl sivi veya gaz sizintisina neden olabilecek agir diigtik hava basincina maruz birakmayin.

Latfen cihazi calistinrken yukaridaki gtvenlik bilgilerini okuyun ve uygulayin. Aygitin yanlis kullaniimasi nedeniyle olusabilecek hasarlardan firmamiz
sorumlu degildir.

YkpaiHcbka MoBa : TexHika 6eaneku

He HamaraiiTeca pos6rpatu, pemoHTyBaTV abo MoaudikyBaTv NpUCTPIN. AKLLO Bam NOTPI6eH cepaic, byab Nacka, 38'HKITLCA 3 HaMu.

He BUKOpPUCTOBYITE NOLUKOXEHI 3apAaHi NpucTpoi abo USB kabeni Ans npouecy 3apsaki NpUcTpoto.

He B1kop1CTOBYITE 6yab-AKi 3apAAHI MPUCTPOI, OKPIM PEKOMEHAOBAHIAX.

He BUKOPMCTOBYITE NPUCTPIiA, Tam fie BUKOPUCTaHHA 6e3/1pOTOBMX NPUCTPOIB 3a60POHEHO.

Tpvmaiite NpUCTpIll nogani Bia BOrHIO abo »apkoro cepeaosuLLa. HE 3aHypioiite y Bogy abo 6yab-siKy iHLLY PiavHY.

AnanTep NoByHEH 6y TV NEerkoAoCTYMHUM.

«YBATAl Puank noxexi abo Bubyxy, AKLO 6aTapeto 3aMiHUTK Ha 6aTapeto HEBIANOBIAHOMO TUNY».
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«YBATAl YHukaiiTe 3aMiHu 6aTapei HeBianoBiaHOro TUNy, Aka MOXe BUBECTY 3 Najly 3axuCT.

YHukaliTe knaaHHs 6atapei y BOroHb abo rapsady niv, a Takox MexaHiHHOro po3yaB/IeHHs Y1 po3pisaHHs GaTapei, OCKiNbk e Moxe
NpU3BECTY A0 BUOYXY.

He sanuwaiite 6atapeto B HaBKONMLWHBOMY CEpeoBULLI 3 HAA3BUYAHO BUCOKOIO TEMMEPATYPOIO, LLIO MOXE NPU3BECTY 10 BUBYXY a60
BUTOKY NErkO3aimMm1cTol piauHi 41 rady; He sanuwaiite 6atapeto nia HaassnyaiHo HU3bKUM TUCKOM MOBITPS, WO MOXE NPU3BECTM 0
BUBYXY a0 BUTOKY NErKO3aiMUCTOl PIAHI YK rasy.

Byab nacka, yBaxkHo npoumTaiiTe Ta A0TPUMYITECH BULLIEBKA3aHOI iHPOpMaLil 3 TEXHIKM 6e3nexkn. M He MOXKEMO rapaHTyBaTH, WO HEHaNEXHE Y1
HeNpaBi/IbHe BUKOPVCTAHHS MPUCTPOIO HE CNIPULMHIT HELLACHIX BUNAZKIB, 4/ OTPVMAHHS BY/Ab-sIKX MOLIKOMWKEHb. By/b Nacka, BUKOPUCTOBYTE
NPVCTPI 06epPEXHO, Ta Ha BNACHWIA PO3CY. NPUAMAUN PUSKKMU.

Eesti: Ohutusalane teave

Ara Urita seadet lahti v&tta, parandada ega muuta. Kui seade vajab hooldust, véta meiega Uhendust.

Arge kasutage muid laadijaid peale soovitatute.

Arge kasutage seadet kohtades, kus mobiilseadmed pole lubatud.

Adapter tuleb paigaldada seadme lahedusse ja see peab olema kergesti ligipaasetav.

Hoia seade eemal tulest voi kuumadest keskkondadest. ARA kasta vette voi muusse vedelikku.

Adapter peab olema hdlpsasti ligipaasetav.

ETTEVAATUST!
Tule- voi plahvatusoht, kui patarei asendatakse vale tiilipi patareiga

ETTEVAATUST!
Arge vahetage patareid vélja sobimatut tiipi patarei vastu, mis v&ib (iletada kaitseseadise.
Arge pange patareid I5kkesse ega kuuma ahju ja &rge purustage ega I6igake seda mehaaniliselt, sest see vdib pdhjustada plahvatuse. Arge
jatke patareid aarmuslikult kuuma Umbritsevasse keskkonda, mis véib pdhjustada plahvatuse véi sittiva vedeliku vai gaasi lekkimise. Arge
Jjatke patareid darmuslikult madala 6huréhuga keskkonda, mis voib péhjustada plahvatuse voi stittiva vedeliku voi gaasi lekkimise.

Seadme kasutamiseks lugege |abi ja jargige Ulaltoodud ohutusalast teavet. Me ei saa garanteerida, et seadme valesti kasutamine ei pohjustaks Gnnetusi
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English:

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of directives 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863

The original EU Declaration of Conformity may be found at https://www.tapo.com/support/cel.

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio Equipment
Regulations 2017

The original UK Declaration of Conformity may be found at https://www.tapo.com/support/ukcal.

Bonrapcku:

TP-Link aeknapvpa, 4e ToBa yCTPOWCTBO € B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CbLECTBEHWUTE U3UCKBAHWS U APYrUTE NPUIOXKUMU Pa3nopeadu Ha IpekTmen
2014/53/EC, 2009/125/E0, 2011/65/EC 1 (EC)2015/863.

OpvrunanHata EC [leknapauvs 3a CbOTBETCTBHE, MOXE fia Ce Hamepu Ha https://www.tapo.com/support/cel.

Cestina:

TP-Link timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni je ve shodé se zakladnimi pozadavky a dalsimi pfislusnymi ustanovenimi smérnic 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/ES,
2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863.

Original EU prohlaeni o shodé Ize nalézt na https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Hrvatski:

Turtka TP-Link ovime izjavijuje da je uredaj u sukladnosti s temeljnim zahtjevima i ostalim relevantnim odredbama direktiva 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EZ,
2011/65/EU i (EU)2015/863.

Izvorna EU izjava o sukladnosti moZe se pronaci na adresi https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Dansk:

TP-Link erklzerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de veesentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EF, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863.

Den oprindelige EU-overensstemr ingen kan findes pa https: /tapo.com/support/cel.

Nederlands:

TP-Link verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle eissen en andere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU en (EU)2015/863.

De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Suomi:

TP-Link iimoittaa taten, etta tama laite noudattaa direktiivien 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EY, 2011/65/EU ja (EU)2015/863 olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita
asianmukaisia ehtoja.

Alkuperainen EU-saadostenmukaisuusilmoitus on osoitteessa https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.
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Frangais:

TP-Link par la présente déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/53/UE,
2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE et (UE)2015/863.

La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut étre trouvée a 'adresse https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Deutsch:

TP-Link erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorgaben der Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/
EU und (EU)2015/863 erflllt.

Die Original-EU-Konformitatserklarung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen werden: https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

EANVIKG

Aot tou opdvTog N TP-Link SLOkNPUGOEL OTLQUTY N CUCKEUT CUPHOP@WVETOL LE TIQ OMOLTHOELG KOt GAAOUG OXETIKOUG KOVOVIGHOUG TWY 08NYLWV
2014/53/EE, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EE kot (EE)2015/863.

Mmopeite va 8elte TV opxik SHAWGN CUPHOPPWONG WE TOUG kavoviopoUg g E.E. oTnv otooeAida https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Magyar:

ATP-Link ezton kijelenti, hogy ez a berendezés az alapvetd kovetelményekkel és mas, az idevonatkozé 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EU és a
(EU)2015/863 irdnyelvek rendelkezéseivel 6sszhangban van.

Az eredeti EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat megtalalhaté a https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/ oldalon.

Italiano:

TP-Link dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni delle direttive 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/
UE e (UE)2015/863. La dichiarazione di conformita EU originale si trova in https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Latviesu:

TP-Link ar S0 pazino, ka &Tierice atbilst direktivu 2014/53/ES, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/ES un (ES)2015/863 svarigakajam prasibam un citiem saistitajiem
nosacijumiem. Originalo ES atbilstibas deklaraciju var atrast vietné https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Lietuviy:

TP-Link pareiskia, kad Sis prietaisas atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias direktyvy nuostatas 2014/53/ES, 2009/125/EB, 2011/65/ES ir (ES)2015/863.
Originali ES atitikties deklaracija yra https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Norsk:

TP-Link erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de n@dvendige kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser fra direktivene 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863. Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserkleeringen er tilgjengelig pa https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Polski:

TP-Link deklaruje, ze niniejsze urzadzenie spetnia wszelkie stosowne wymagania oraz jest zgodne z postanowieniami dyrektyw 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/
WE, 2011/65/UE i (UE)2015/863. Petna deklaracja zgodnosci UE znajduje sie na stronie https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.
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Portugués:

ATP-Link declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢des das Diretivas 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/
CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863. A declaracéo original de conformidade UE pode ser encontrada em https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Romana:

TP-Link declara prin prezenta ca acest echipament este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si alte prevederi relevante ale directivelor 2014/53/UE,
2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE si (UE)2015/863. Declaratia de conformitate UE originala poate fi gasité la adresa https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.
Slovencina:

TP-Link tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v zhode so zékladnymi poziadavkami a dalSimi prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernic 201 4/53/EU, 2009/125/
ES, 2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863. Original EU vyhldsenia o zhode mozno najst na https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Slovensgina:

TP-Link izjavlja, da je naprava v skladu z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolo¢bami direktiv 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/ES, 2011/65/EU in
(EU)2015/863. Izvirna izjava EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslovu https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Espariol:

Por la presente TP-Link declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2014/53/
UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE y (UE)2015/863.

La declaracion original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en: https://www.tapo.com/support/cer.

Svenska:

TP-Link deklarerar att denna enhet &r i Gverensstammelse med de grundldggande kraven och andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU,
2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU och (EU)2015/863.

Den ursprungliga EU-férsakran om 6verensstammelse kan hittas pa https:/www.tapo.com/support/cel.

Tirkge:

TP-Link, isbu belgede bu cihazin temel gereksinimlerle ve ilgili 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU ve (EU)2015/863 hiiktimlerinin direktifleri ile
uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder.

Orijinal AB uygun beyanini https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/ adresinde bulabilirsiniz.

YkpaiHcbka MoBa:

Lum TP-Link 3asBnse, WO AaHui NPUCTPIit BIANOBIAAE OCHOBHM Ta IHLLMM BiANOBIAHWM BUMOram AvpekTvs 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU Ta
(EU)2015/863. Opwritan Aexnapalii sianosiaHocTi EC By MoxeTe 3HaliTv 3a nocunanHam https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.

Eesti:

TP-Link kinnitab k&esolevaga, et see seade vastab direktiivide 2014/53/EL, 2009/125/EU, 2011/65/EL ja (EL)2015/863 olulistele nduetele ja muudele
asjakohastele satetele.

ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni originaali leiate aadressilt https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/.
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English

For TP-Link Branded Products Only. For more information about warranty, please visit https://www.tapo.com/support

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM STATE TO STATE (OR BY COUNTRY
OR PROVINCE).

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LOCAL LAW, THIS WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS.

TP-Link warrants the TP-Link branded hardware product contained in the original packaging against defects in materials and workmanship when
used normally in according with TP-Link' s guidelines for some period which depends on the local service from the date of original retail purchase by
the end-user purchaser.

Dansk

TP-Link begraenset produktgaranti

Geelder kun TP-Link maerkevarer. For mere information om garanti, kan du besgge https://www.tapo.com/support

DENNE GARANTI GIVER DIG SPECIFIKKE JURIDISKE RETTIGHEDER OG DU KAN HAVE ANDRE RETTIGHEDER SOM VARIERER FRA STAT TIL STAT
(ELLER FRA LAND ELLER PROVINS)

INDENFOR LOVENS RAMMER ER GARANTIEN OG RETSMIDLERNE DER FREMGAR EKSKLUSIVE OG | STEDET FOR ALLE ANDRE RETTIGHEDER,
RETSMIDLER OG BETINGELSER.

TP-Link garanterer at alle TP-Link hardware produkter indeholdt i den originale emballage ikke er beheeftede med fejl p4 materialer og handveerk
safremt de bruges efter hensigten og i overensstemmelse med TP-Link's retningslinjer, indenfor en periode som afhaenger af den lokale service, fra
kebsdatoen af den oprindelige slutbruger/kaber.

Nederlands

TP-Link beperkte productgarantie

Geldt alleen voor producten van het merk TP-Link. Meer informatie over de garantie vindt u via https://www.tapo.com/support

DEZE GARANTIE GEEFT U SPECIFIEKE WETTELIJKE RECHTEN EN U KUNT NOG ANDERE RECHTEN HEBBEN, DIE PER LAND (OF PER PROVINCIE)
KUNNEN VERSCHILLEN.

VOOR ZOVER TOEGESTAAN DOOR DE PLAATSELIJKE WETGEVING ZIUN DEZE GARANTIE EN HET VERMELDE VERHAAL EXCLUSIEF EN KOMEN
DIE IN DE PLAATS VAN ALLE ANDERE GARANTIES, VERHALEN EN VOORWAARDEN

TP-Link geeft garantie op het hardware product van het merk TP-Link in de originele verpakking voor gebreken in materialen en fabricage indien
normaal gebruikt in overeenstemming met de richtlijnen van TP-Link gedurende een bepaalde periode afhankelijk van de service ter plaatse vanaf de
oorspronkelijke datum van aanschaf via de detailhandel door de eindgebruiker-koper.
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Suomi

TP-Link rajoitettu tuotetakuu koskee vain TP-Link merkkisia tuotteita. LlsatletOJa takuusta: https://www.tapo.com/support

TAMA TAKUU MYONTAA KAYTTAJALLE TIETTYJA LAILLISIA OIKEUKSIA, JA HANELLA VOI OLLA MUITA OIKEUKSIA, JOTKA VAIHTELEVAT
MAAKOHTAISESTI.

SINA MAARIN KUIN LAKI SEN SALLII, TAMA TAKUU JA SEN MUKAISET KORJAUSKEINOT OVAT YKSINOMAISIA JA KORVAAVAT KAIKKI MUUT
TAKUUT, KORJAUSKEINOT JA EHDOT.

TP-Link takaa, etta TP-Link-merkkinen laitteistotuote, joka saapui alkuperadisessa pakkauksessa ei sisalla materiaali- eiké valmistusvirheita
normaalissa TP-Link:in ohjeiden mukaisessa kaytossa tiettyna paikallisesta palvelusta riippuvana aikana siité paivamaarasta lukien jona loppukayttaja
sen alun perin hankki,

Francais

Garantie limitée TP-Link

Concerne les produits de marque TP-Link uniquement. Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le site : https://www.tapo.com/support
CETTE GARANTIE VOUS DONNE DES DROITS SPECIFIQUES, ET VOUS POUVEZ AVOIR DAUTRES DROITS QUI PEUVENT VARIER D'UN ETAT, D'UN
PAYS OU D'UNE PROVINCE A UNE AUTRE.

DANS LES LIMITES DU DROIT LOCAL, CETTE GARANTIE ET LES VOIES DE RECOURS SONT EXCLUSIVES ET REMPLACENT TOUT AUTRES
GARANTIES RECOURS ET CONDITIONS.

TP-Link garantit les matériels marqués TP-Link, conditionnés dans un emballage original : contre les défauts matériels et les malfagons, s'ils sont
utilisés normalement et selon les prescriptions de TP-Link, pour une durée : inscrite sur 'emballage du produit ; & compter de la date d'achat par
I'utilisateur final.

Deutsch

Die Produktgarantie beschrankt sich nur auf die original Produkte von TP-Link. Weitere Informationen beztglich unserer Garantie finden Sie unter
https:/iwww.tapo.com/support

DIESE GARANTIE VERLEIHT IHNEN BESTIMMTE RECHTE, DIE VON DEM VERKAUFSLAND ABHANGIG SEIN KONNEN.

BIS ZU DEN GESETZLICHEN GRENZEN ERSETZEN DIESE GARANTIE UND DIESE HILFESTELLUNGEN ANDERSARTIGE GARANTIEN,
HIFLESTELLUNGEN UND KONDITIONEN

TP-Link garantiert fiir einen einwandfreien Zustand von originalverpackten TP-Link-Geréaten hinsichtlich Funktion und Materialverarbeitung, normale
Benutzung vorausgesetzt.

EAANVIkS

Meploptopévn Eyyunon TP-Link

Movo yia tpoidvtal TP-Link. Mo eplocOTePE MANPOPOPLES OXETIKA PE TNV EYYUNGI, TTOPOKOAL ETUOKEPTELTE TNV LOTOCEAISO:
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https://www.tapo.com/support

AYTH H ETTYHZH SAY AINEI ZYTKEKPIMENA NOMIKA AIKAIOMATA, AAAA MIOPEI NA EXETE KAI AAAA AIKAIOMATA, ANAAOTA ME TH
NOMO®EZIA TOY TOMOY KATOIKIAY SAY. (KPATOYX. 'H MEPIOXHE).

AYTH H ETTYHZH KAI Ol AIATAZEIY THX EINAI ATIOKAEIZTIKES - XTO METIXTO EMITPENTO BAGMO AMO THN KEIMENH NOMOGEZIA - KAl H
MAPOYZA EIMTYHZH YNEPKEITAI OAQN TON AAAQN EMTYHZEQN, OPQN KAI AIATAZEQN.

H TP-Link ooq eyyudto T tpolovTa TP-Link yiot OUYKEKPIEVO XPOVIKO SIXGTNHO TO OTO(0 EEXPTATAL OO TNV NHEPOHNVIO OYOPAS TOU TPOIOVTOG
Qo TOV TEAKO KOTOVOAWT.

Italiano

Esclusivamente per prodotti marchiati TP-Link. Per maggiori informazioni riguardo la garanzia, consultate https://www.tapo.com/support

LA PRESENTE GARANZIA CONFERISCE SPECIFICI DIRITTI LEGALI, IN AGGIUNTA Al DIRITTI PREVISTI DALLA LOCALE LEGISLAZIONE.

NEI LIMITI CONSENTITI DALLA LEGGE, LA PRESENTE GARANZIA ED | RIMEDI INDICATI SONO ESCLUSIVI ED IN LUOGO A TUTTE LE ALTRE
GARANZIE, RIMEDI E CONDIZIONI.

TP-Link garantisce i soli prodotti hardware marchiati TP-Link venduti nella rispettiva confezione originale non compromessa ed utilizzati secondo
le linee guida illustrate: Il periodo di tempo di validita della garanzia, nel rispetto delle normative vigenti, vale a partire dalla data riportata sulla prova
d'acquisto da parte dell'utente finale.

Norsk

TP-Links begrensede produktgaranti

Gjelder kun for produkter merket TP-Link. For mer informasjon om garanti, besgk https://www.tapo.com/support

DENNE GARANTIEN GIR DEG SPESIFISERTE, RETTSLIGE RETTIGHETER, OG | TILLEGG KAN DU HA ANDRE RETTIGHETER SOM VARIERER MED
JURISDIKSJON (ETTER LAND).

I DEN UTSTREKNING DET ER TILLATT | HENHOLD TIL LOKAL LOV ER DENNE GARANTIEN OG L@SNINGENE SOM HER ER FREMSATT EKSKLUSIVE
OG ERSTATTER ALLE ANDRE GARANTIER, LASNINGER OG BETINGELSER.

TP-Link garanterer at det TP-Link-merkede maskinvareproduktet som ligger i den originale emballasjen er fri for feil i materialer og utfarelse nar det
brukes pa normal méate i samsvar med TP-Links retningslinjer i en periode som avhenger av lokale forhold fra den datoen sluttbrukeren opprinnelig
kjopte produktet fra en forhandler.

Portugués

Garantia Limitada de Produtos TP-Link

Apenas para Produtos da Marca TP-Link. Para mais informagoes sobre a Garantia, por favor visite 0 nosso website

https://www.tapo.com/support
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ESTA GARANTIA DA-LHE DIREITOS LEGAIS ESPECIFICOS E PODERA TER OUTROS DIREITOS QUE VARIAM ENTRE ESTADOS (OU ENTRE PAISES
OU PROVINCIAS).

ATE AO LIMITE PERMITIDO PELA LEI LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA E OS RECURSOS ESTABELECIDOS SAO EXCLUSIVOS E SUBSTITUEM TODAS AS
OUTRAS GARANTIAS, RECURSOS E CONDIGOES.

ATP-Link fornece garantia a qualquer produto da marca TP-Link contido na embalagem original do produto, contra qualquer defeito nos materiais e
construgao, quando o mesmo ¢é utilizado em condigdes normais e de acordo com as orientagdes fornecidas pela TP-Link, por um periodo definido
pelo do servigo de apoio local a partir da data de compra pelo utilizador final

Espafiol

Garantia limitada para productos de TP-Link

Sélo para productos que porten la marca TP-Link. Para méas informacion sobre la garantia, por favor dirfjase a https://www.tapo.com/support

ESTA GARANTIA LE CONFIERE DERECHOS LEGALES ESPECIFICOS, Y ES POSIBLE QUE USTED DISPONGA DE OTROS DERECHOS, LOS CUALES
PUEDEN VARIAR SEGUN EL ESTADO (O SEGUN EL PAIS O PROVINCIA).

EN LA MEDIDA QUE LO PERMITA LA JURISDICCION LOCAL, ESTA GARANTIA Y LOS RECURSOS ESTABLECIDOS EN ELLA SON EXCLUSIVOS EN
LUGAR DE CUALQUIER OTRA GARANTIA, RECURSO Y CONDICION.

TP-Link garantiza el producto de hardware que porta la marca TP-Link contenido en la caja original contra defectos en los materiales y mano de obra
bajo condiciones normales de uso de acuerdo con las directrices de TP-Link por un periodo que depende del servicio local desde la fecha original
de compra en la tienda por parte del usuario final adquiriente.

Svenska

TP-Link begrénsad produktgaranti

Enbart for produkter av market TP-Link. For mer information géllande garantin, var snall och besok https://www.tapo.com/support

DEN HAR GARANTIN GER DIG SPECIFIKA FORMELLA RATTIGHETER OCH DU KAN HA ANDRA RATTIGHETER SOM VARIERAR FRAN LAND TILL
LAND (ELLER STAT ELLER PROVINS).

| DEN OMFATTNING SOM LOKALA LAGAR TILLATER AR DENNA GARANTI OCH GOTTGORANDEN EXKLUSIVA OCH | STALLET FOR ALLA ANDRA
GARANTIER, GOTTGORANDEN OCH VILLKOR.

TP-Link garanterar maskinvara av market TP-Link i sin originalférpackning mot defekter i material eller sasmmansattning vid normal anvandning enligt
TP-Links riktlinjer och under en period beroende pa lokal underhalisservice baserat fran ursprungliga inképsdatumet for slutanvandaren.
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